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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          3NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPEST LIC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250PROC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250Notify 65
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1LA Co. Site Mitigation
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WASTEWATER PITS
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TP          1ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    5  NR   NR    NR      3    2 0.250EDR MGP
   18  NR   NR    NR    NR   18 0.125EDR Hist Auto
   11  NR   NR    NR    NR   11 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

  266    0    0    0  111  127   28- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             NOEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             diesel fuelSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             R/RSite Type:
                                             NOContained:
                                             25galAmount:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             1858/22nov95Incident Date:
                                             metro-link railAgency:
                                             1995Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             PETROLEUMType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             acti inc. hazmat teamCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             YESWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             08:11:34 PMOES Time:
                                             11/22/1995OES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             11026OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 1 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target LA UPT UNION STATION 800 NORTH ALAMEDA    N/A
A1 CHMIRS S105638241
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             contained within engine scax-865, train 320
                                             broken fuel filter on locomotive, most of spillDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             NONumber of Fatalities:
                                             NONumber of Injuries:

  (Continued) S105638241

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     795.32Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZR000031559TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900123747Mailing City,St,Zip:
     1 GATEWAY PLZ FL 12Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     3107392710Telephone:
     STUART CHUCK/CASS HAMVASContact:
     CAC002694223GEPAID:
     2012Year:
     S113780197envid:

HAZNET:

Site 2 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A2 HAZNETSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA REGIONAL RAIL AUTHORITY METRO LINK S113780197

     2472 E 8TH STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136836990Telephone:
     LYNN HEDGES/CO ENV SPECContact:
     CAC002269665GEPAID:
     2000Year:
     S112908116envid:

HAZNET:

Site 3 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A3 HAZNETAMTRAK S112908116
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionCat Decode:
     0.08Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900210000Mailing City,St,Zip:

AMTRAK  (Continued) S112908116

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110060232172DFR URL:
                                   110060232172Registry ID:
                                   1016898661Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110060232172Registry ID:

FINDS:

Site 4 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target ECHO800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A4 FINDSLOS ANGELES UNION STATION 1016898661

     .0834Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     810 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138913561Telephone:
     NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER COContact:
     CAC002105656GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S112897419envid:

HAZNET:

Site 5 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A5 HAZNETAMTRAK S112897419
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionCat Decode:

AMTRAK  (Continued) S112897419

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 6 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  
Target 800 N ALAMEDA BLVD    N/A
A6 ERNS 91202048

     S112843355envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     58.9960Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD067786749TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900540000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 54153Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     METROPOLITAN WATER DISTContact:
     CAC000760848GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S112843355envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     10.3243Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD000633164TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900540000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 54153Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     METROPOLITAN WATER DISTContact:
     CAC000760848GEPAID:
     1996Year:
     S112843355envid:

HAZNET:

Site 7 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A7 HAZNETMETROPOLITAN WATER DIST S112843355
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreCat Decode:
     28.0000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD982484933TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900540000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 54153Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     0000000000Telephone:
     METROPOLITAN WATER DISTContact:
     CAC000760848GEPAID:
     1996Year:

METROPOLITAN WATER DIST  (Continued) S112843355

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  07/20/92Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  06/07/90Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13300585.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13294727.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13289132.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0900013Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD983566571EPA ID:
                  900013Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

Site 8 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 NORTH ALAMEDA STREET CAD983566571
A8 SEMS-ARCHIVEUNION STATION 1003877943
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  07/20/92Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

UNION STATION  (Continued) 1003877943

                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES,  90012
                    1 GATEWAY PLAZAOwner/operator address:
                    LACMTAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/11/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    LACMTAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    PRATTK@METRO.NETContact email:
                    213-922-6288Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1 GATEWAY PLAZA MAIL STOP 99 15 20VContact address:
                    KENNETH E PRATTContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1 GATEWAY PLAZAMailing address:
                    CAR000247015EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    800 N ALAMEDA STFacility address:
                    LOS ANGELES UNION STATIONFacility name:
                    06/09/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

Site 9 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST CAR000247015
A9 RCRA-LQGLOS ANGELES UNION STATION 1016955015

TC4611575.2s   Page 13



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    724.   Waste name:
                    724.   Waste code:

                    352.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    151.   Waste name:
                    151.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/11/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:

LOS ANGELES UNION STATION  (Continued) 1016955015

                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             06/09/2011OES notification:
                                             1-3464OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 10 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  
Target LOS ANGELES UNION STATION @ 800 N ALAMEDA ST.    N/A
A10 CHMIRS S111755531
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             station..
                                             revive. No impact to the other trains at the
                                             unresponsive passenger, and were not able to
                                             unknown cause. Paramedics were called for this
                                             Passenger on Train 14 died while boarding due toDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             1Number of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             N/AQuantity Released:
                                             Train Passenger DeathSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             6/9/2011Incident Date:
                                             MetrolinkAgency:
                                             2011Year:
                                             1027Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             N/AMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             N/ACleanup By:
                                             Rail RoadSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:

  (Continued) S111755531
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             0.000000Gallons:
                                             Commuter InjurySubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Rail RoadSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             11/11/200512:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             MetrolinkAgency:
                                             2005Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             N/ACleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             11/11/2005OES notification:
                                             5-6548OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Site 11 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  
Target LOS ANGELES UNION TERMINAL - 800 N. ALAMEDA ST.    N/A
A11 CHMIRS S108406036
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             board the train. She wasn’t on the train.
                                             Commuter fell and hurt herself while preparing toDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             1Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:

  (Continued) S108406036

                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90021Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             2472 E 8th StDischarge Address:
                                             National Railroad Passenger CorpDischarge Name:
                                             06/30/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             06/25/1998Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I014245WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             190674Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

Site 12 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target LA Co. Site Mitigation800 ALAMEDA    N/A
A12 NPDESNATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP S109693186
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             6/30/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I014245WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             190674Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP  (Continued) S109693186

TC4611575.2s   Page 18



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             4011-Railroads, Line-haul OperatingPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Los Angeles RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             213-683-6990EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Government Agency CombinationOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             caldert@amtrak.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             213-891-3528OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Tami CalderonOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90021OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Los AngelesOPERATOR CITY:
                                             2472 E 8th StOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             National Railroad Passenger CorpOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-906-7347FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Tami CalderonFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             150000PLACE SIZE:
                                             10/28/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             6/25/1998PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP  (Continued) S109693186
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Not reportedEntered Date:
Not reportedAssigned To:
YesAbated:
Not reportedCase ID:
Not reportedJurisdiction:
Not reportedSite ID:
Not reportedFacility ID:

LA Co. Site Mitigation:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP  (Continued) S109693186

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 13 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA BLVD    N/A
A13 ERNS 91466280

     LOS ANGELES, CA 900122902Mailing City,St,Zip:
     810 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136836721Telephone:
     WADE SMITH/ENV MGRContact:
     CAL000218970GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113110279envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToMethod Decode:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     58.996Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     AZR000031559TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900122902Mailing City,St,Zip:
     810 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136836721Telephone:
     WADE SMITH/ENV MGRContact:
     CAL000218970GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     S113110279envid:

HAZNET:

Site 14 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A14 HAZNETNATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP S113110279

TC4611575.2s   Page 20

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4t54.ktV556v2BC.lnk8Q9IQVxL5DL3FV6xsvCo3qTBr9Ct74NslTrnfU2Vt8W5Qra4IDIBiQ7D8mQxE2Lm026SDYVL0t4T0tBJ5Z22x4.3ckcz8WNVEX5Ad2OP6v4v2H7ahB4nCIk2xXlaGna38pe8aaQHR3aQIdtQhG8OoxiVLHi4m9tre5aN3El.9TkWd26aVxG5eC6ZZ6LWvjT8LlBihC7n3zvl5anMz3p.86iQR47HJIN3Qbv9CbxbXLpD7F6DFwLIf1MoFGuVP04fCxeisBJubgChloDs4xPtBx5JF2Hf.kKkudAcrVqq5qOBgs69Av5H3nzBtBCQO6eelL3nzw8z.8.jQLq8GgIysQft4VJxFXLw2AHBDIhLPt2KPFKJVYm2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4t54.ktV556v2BC.lnk8Q9IQVxL5DL3FV6xsvCo3qTBr9Ct74NslTrnfU2Vt8W5Qra4IDIBiQ7D8mQxE2Lm026SDYVL0t4T0tBJ5Z22x4.3ckcz8WNVEX5Ad2OP6v4v2H7ahB4nCIk2xXlaGna38pe8aaQHR3aQIdtQhG8OoxiVLHi4m9tre5aN3El.9TkWd26aVxG5eC6ZZ6LWvjT8LlBihC7n3zvl5anMz3p.86iQR47HJIN3Qbv9CbxbXLpD7F6DFwLIf1MoFGuVP04fCxeisBJubgChloDs4xPtBx5JF2Hf.kKkudAcrVqq5qOBgs69Av5H3nzBtBCQO6eelL3nzw8z.8.jQLq8GgIysQft4VJxFXLw2AHBDIhLPt2KPFKJVYm2


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     800 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138913528Telephone:
     TAMI CALDERON/FIELD ENV SPECContact:
     CAL000218970GEPAID:
     2003Year:
     S113110279envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     0.06Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     800 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2138913528Telephone:
     TAMI CALDERON/FIELD ENV SPECContact:
     CAL000218970GEPAID:
     2005Year:
     S113110279envid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.075Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900122902Mailing City,St,Zip:
     810 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2136836721Telephone:
     WADE SMITH/ENV MGRContact:
     CAL000218970GEPAID:
     2013Year:
     S113110279envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToMethod Decode:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     0.165Tons:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesGen County:

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP  (Continued) S113110279
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

2 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionCat Decode:
     1.04Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     LOS ANGELES, CA 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:

NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORP  (Continued) S113110279

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 15 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA    N/A
A15 ERNS 91201989

          ATank Status:
          19-050-003356-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          05-06-93Action Date:
          05-06-93Referral Date:
          44-012957Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3356Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12750Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-003356-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          05-06-93Action Date:
          05-06-93Referral Date:
          44-012957Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3356Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

WDSSite 16 of 21 in cluster A
EMI

Actual:
283 ft.

Property CA FID USTLOS ANGELES, CA  90021
Target HIST UST800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A16 SWEEPS USTL A UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL S106027472
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIOT5dp2llq2bPi4qLf2vs52yQD1Eln33Lb8C1RAbGp1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIOT5dp2llq2bPi4qLf2vs52yQD1Eln33Lb8C1RAbGp1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o1l5w9QIOA5dp2llq3bPi1qLf2vs5AyQD9ElnA3Lb1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o1l5w9QIOA5dp2llq3bPi1qLf2vs5AyQD9ElnA3Lb1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000278F3.pdfURL:
                              000278F3File Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-003356-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          05-06-93Action Date:
          05-06-93Referral Date:
          44-012957Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          3356Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12750Capacity:

L A UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL  (Continued) S106027472
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4463SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              4954Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900210000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     800 S ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136292127Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19004169Facility ID:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     800 N ALAMEDA STREET-ROOMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136252672Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00061183Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19004169Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

L A UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL  (Continued) S106027472
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Stormwater RunoffWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          STORMSPrimary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          4011SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          LOS ANGELES UNION STATIONAgency Name:
          Sheldon PetersonFacility Contact:
          Not reportedFacility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I014245Facility ID:

WDS:

L A UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL  (Continued) S106027472
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 17 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  
Target 800 N ALAMEDA    N/A
A17 ERNS 2005631375

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 18 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target UNION STATION PASSENGER TERMINAL, 800 N. ALAMEDA    N/A
A18 ERNS 93333009

     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     Organic solids with halogensCat Decode:
     .4500Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Organic solids with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     WAD009477175TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941051831Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4159744500Telephone:
     CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIContact:
     CAL000120248GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113067559envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     .4000Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941051831Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4159744500Telephone:
     CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIContact:
     CAL000120248GEPAID:
     1998Year:
     S113067559envid:

HAZNET:

Site 19 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target NPDES800 N ALAMEDA    N/A
A19 HAZNETCATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORP S113067559
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIO35dp1llq1bPi6qLf7vs54yQD2Eln43Lb8C1R6bGp1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIO35dp1llq1bPi6qLf7vs54yQD2Eln43Lb8C1R6bGp1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o1l5w9QIOA5dp4llq4bPi4qLf4vs51yQD1ElnA3Lb1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o1l5w9QIOA5dp4llq4bPi4qLf4vs51yQD1ElnA3Lb1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     .8428Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941051831Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4159744500Telephone:
     CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIContact:
     CAL000120248GEPAID:
     1994Year:
     S113067559envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     .7585Tons:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941051831Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4159744500Telephone:
     CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIContact:
     CAL000120248GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113067559envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:
     Treatment, IncinerationMethod Decode:
     Organic solids with halogensCat Decode:
     .9500Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Organic solids with halogensWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941051831Mailing City,St,Zip:
     201 MISSION ST 2ND FLMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4159744500Telephone:
     CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIContact:
     CAL000120248GEPAID:
     1995Year:
     S113067559envid:

     Los AngelesFacility County:

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORP  (Continued) S113067559
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             213-219-9648EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Government Agency CombinationOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             smithw2@amtrak.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             213-683-6721OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Lead Env. SpecialistOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Wade SmithOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90021OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Los AngelesOPERATOR CITY:
                                             2472 E 8th StOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             National Railroad Passenger CorpOPERATOR NAME:
                                             smithw2@amtrak.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             213-683-6721FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Wade SmithFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             3.44PLACE SIZE:
                                             11/6/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             11/6/2015PROCESSED DATE:
                                             10/15/2015RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19NEC001477WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             No Exposure CertificationRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             462803Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORP  (Continued) S113067559
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90021Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             2472 E 8th StDischarge Address:
                                             National Railroad Passenger CorpDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             11/06/2015Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             No Exposure CertificationProgram Type:
                                             4 19NEC001477WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             462803Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             4011-Railroads, Line-haul OperatingPRIMARY SIC:
                                             15-OCT-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Sr. Env. CoordinatorCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Wade SmithCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORP  (Continued) S113067559
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:

CATELLUS DEVELOPMENT CORP  (Continued) S113067559

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

Site 20 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  
Target 800 NORTH ALAMEDA ST.    N/A
A20 ERNS 2011979169

TC4611575.2s   Page 30

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIO35dp1llq2bPi2qLfAvs58yQDAEln23Lb7C1RAbGp1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2.25.I1d5l8PIL2sdQ2llL31PG1XLu3.sU7PQB1glP22.D115273IR15dc6dl21mP67pLt2HsY7mQ82z.K275b1nII5cd97Ill28PM2TLP6vs983QG6Slh0GLw3V1AtLG72y.o2l5w1QIO35dp1llq2bPi2qLfAvs58yQDAEln23Lb7C1RAbGp1


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Project ManagerDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Nigel ChalmersDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             90670DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Santa Fe SpringsDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             10135 Geary AveDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Kemp Brothers ConstructionDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Government Agency CombinationOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             chucks@scrra.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             909-592-7920OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Project ManagerOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Stuart ChuckOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90012OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Los AngelesOPERATOR CITY:
                                             One Gateway PlazaOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Southern California Regional Rail AuthorityOPERATOR NAME:
                                             nchalmers@kempbros.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             562-263-5000FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Project ManagerFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Nigel ChalmersFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             2PLACE SIZE:
                                             5/20/2013STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             5/31/2011PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/23/2011RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             10/18/2012Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19C361099WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             415369Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

Site 21 of 21 in cluster A

Actual:
283 ft.

Property LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
Target 800 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
A21 NPDESLOS ANGELES UNION STATION PLATFORM 7 S104578383
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             23-MAY-11CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Project ManagerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Stuart ChuckCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             YCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:

LOS ANGELES UNION STATION PLATFORM 7  (Continued) S104578383

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0904ARB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.234090805054Longitude:
                              34.0569260774104Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL204EG2409Global Id:
                              03/07/2012Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1 ft.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
   N/A

22 SLICLA TO PASADENA METRO BLUE LINE CONSTRUCTION AUTHOR S106568507
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/15/1997Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DARIO C NARVAEZOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1978Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (714) 742-8428Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LA HABRA, CA 90631
                    520 W WEDGEWOOD LNOwner/operator address:
                    NANCY TERRYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    DCNARVAEZ19@YAHOO.COMContact email:
                    (213) 680-1088Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    934 AVILA STContact address:
                    DARIO C NARVAEZContact:
                    CAL000179583EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    934 AVILA STFacility address:
                    GOLDEN NATURAL COFacility name:
                    06/09/2010Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

19 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster B
0.004 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ENE 934 AVILA ST CAL000179583
B23 RCRA-LQGGOLDEN NATURAL CO 1012175636
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    ALUMINUM.
                    PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
                    STEEL; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC, AND ALUMINUM
                    ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
                    (2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)
                    FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS, EXCEPT.   Waste name:
                    F006.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    GOLDEN NATURAL COMPANYSite name:
                    06/26/2008Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    792.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:

GOLDEN NATURAL CO  (Continued) 1012175636

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          REHM W LName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONType:
          1929Year:
          REHN W LName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

32 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster C
0.006 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
ENE 496 MACY    N/A
C24 EDR Hist AutoREHN W L 1009077277
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          880 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2006Year:
          UNION STATIONName:

          880 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2005Year:
          UNION STATIONName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

32 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster D
0.006 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NW 880 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
D25 EDR Hist Auto 1015661929

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     726 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19056450Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          7170Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

34 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster E
0.006 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
WSW CA FID UST726 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
E26 SWEEPS USTL A UNION PASSENGER TERMINAL S101588210
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1937Year:
          LEE HONGName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

36 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster E
0.007 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 714 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
E27 EDR Hist AutoLEE HONG 1009082909

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110024275835DFR URL:
                                   110024275835Registry ID:
                                   1009324104Envid:

ECHO:

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110024275835Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    -118.234877Longitude:
                    34.056228Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    25526Facility ID:

UST:

36 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster E
0.007 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SW FINDS700 N ALAMEDA STREET    N/A
E28 USTMETROPOLITAN WATER DISTRICT 1009324104
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Manjulika ChakarbartiStaff:
TPHSubstance:
0311SLIC:
No further action requiredFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC REG 4:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0311RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.235709Longitude:
                              34.056806Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT43207205Global Id:
                              08/16/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

46 ft.
0.009 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90023
West UNION STATION    N/A
29 SLICMETRO RAIL S103547105

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          GOLDEN LUBRICANTS INCName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

65 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster B
0.012 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
ENE 505 MACY    N/A
B30 EDR Hist AutoGOLDEN LUBRICANTS INC 1009082583

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1933Year:
          SAM MUNName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERSType:
          1929Year:
          MUN SAMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

75 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster E
0.014 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 719 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
E31 EDR Hist CleanerSAM MUN 1009190106
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          PACIFIC COAST SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

76 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster E
0.014 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
SW 701 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
E32 EDR Hist AutoPACIFIC COAST SERVICE 1009078790

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1929Year:
          PALETTA BARIName:

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1924Year:
          PALETTA BARTHOLOMEWName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

82 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
0.016 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
ENE 520 MACY    N/A
C33 EDR Hist AutoPALETTA BARI 1009078350

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000074Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          500Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          5Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-000500-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000074Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          500Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

104 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster C
0.020 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ENE CA FID UST530 MACY ST    N/A
C34 SWEEPS USTMAHMOUD M KOBAISSI S101586607
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-000500-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000074Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          500Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WASTESTG:
          OILTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          550Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-000500-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000074Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          500Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-000500-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-000074Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          500Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          8000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-000500-000002SWRCB Tank Id:

MAHMOUD M KOBAISSI  (Continued) S101586607
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     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136212000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00005069Regulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19054179Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:

MAHMOUD M KOBAISSI  (Continued) S101586607

          CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERSType:
          1929Year:
          ABREGO JOSEName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

113 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F
0.021 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
NE 414 BAUCHET ST    N/A
F35 EDR Hist CleanerABREGO JOSE 1009191038

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120316RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              ATCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              11/12/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.235338Longitude:
                              34.058067Latitude:
                              T0603700527Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

129 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster D
0.024 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW 900 ALAMEDA ST N    N/A
D36 LUSTU.S. POSTAL SERVICE TERMINAL ANNEX S103281948
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                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              01/04/1994Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              01/04/1994Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/30/1997Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              01/04/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              08/10/1998Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              07/22/1996Status Date:
                              Open - RemediationStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              01/04/1994Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              11/12/1999Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

Status History:

                              2135766708Phone Number:
                              atoumari@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              ARMAN TOUMARIContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE TERMINAL ANNEX  (Continued) S103281948
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                LUSTProgram:
                395 OLYSTER POINT BLVD., #225, S. SAN FRANCISCO 94099-0300RP Address:
                PACIFIC FACILITIES SERVICE OFFResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    6/11/1998Enforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    7/22/1996Remedial Action Underway:
                                                    8/10/1998Remediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    4/30/1997Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    1/4/1994Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1855.5403033884881535169290062Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                OLD CASE #902210043Operator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    11/12/1999Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    3/30/2000Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                9/24/1996Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    1/4/1994Date Leak First Reported:
                1/4/1994Date Leak Discovered:
                EFEnforcement Type:
                MAIN STCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                ATStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700527Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                DieselSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                900120316Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              * Historical EnforcementAction:
                              06/11/1998Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700527Global Id:

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE TERMINAL ANNEX  (Continued) S103281948
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                DOCUMENTATION
                CASE CLOSURE-WELL ABANDONMENT & DECOMMISSIONING; 3/30/00 CLOSURE
                1998; 5/4/99 CLOSURE PLAN; 6/4/99 1ST QTR 1999 GW MON RPT; 1/14/00
                RAP FOR WORK STARTED 8/96 REC’D 8/11/98;  4/28/99 4TH QTR GW MON RPTSummary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                LOP/HIGH - ADMINISTRATIVE (CLOSURE/SB2004/ENFORCEMENT)Priority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0580666 / -1Lat/Long:

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE TERMINAL ANNEX  (Continued) S103281948

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000600Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1 WContainer Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1BContainer Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000055Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0009Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90052Owner City,St,Zip:
                              900 NORTH ALAMEDA STREET RM 3Owner Address:
                              U.S. POSTAL SERVICEOwner Name:
                              2136882285Telephone:
                              W.L. ARNETTEContact Name:
                              U.S. POSTAL SERVICEOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000041175Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028E2D.pdfURL:
                              00028E2DFile Number:

HIST UST:

129 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster D
0.024 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90052
NNW 900 N ALAMEDA    N/A
D37 HIST USTTERMINAL ANNEX U001561993
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              01-AContainer Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              01-BContainer Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              01-CContainer Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              03Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000600Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              00-01Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000600Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              00-01AContainer Num:
                              004Tank Num:

TERMINAL ANNEX  (Continued) U001561993
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                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    US POSTAL SERVICEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 617-4501Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
                    900 N ALAMEDA STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
                    N ALAMEDA STMailing address:
                    CA6180090403EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90052
                    900 N ALAMEDA STFacility address:
                    USPSFacility name:
                    08/07/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

129 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster D
0.024 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90052
NNW FINDS900 N ALAMEDA ST CA6180090403
D38 RCRA NonGen / NLRUSPS 1000349153
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002625570DFR URL:
                                   110002625570Registry ID:
                                   1000349153Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002625570Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

USPS  (Continued) 1000349153

     UNKMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19004917Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          7700Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

129 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster D
0.024 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW CA FID UST900 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
D39 SWEEPS USTU S POST OFFICE S101583609
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     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:

U S POST OFFICE  (Continued) S101583609

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          RENALDO GUSTAVName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1937Year:
          RENALDO GUSTAVName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

139 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
0.026 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
East 546 MACY    N/A
C40 EDR Hist AutoRENALDO GUSTAV 1009080159

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1942Year:
          JEFFRIES G WName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

156 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster D
0.030 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
NNW 853 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
D41 EDR Hist AutoJEFFRIES G W 1009081668

            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.2Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301005Site Code:
            08/18/2008Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            19490240Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

169 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.032 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE VCPKELLER ST., VIGNES ST., AND 101 FREEWAY    N/A
G42 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL S102564461
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                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301005Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300880Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300615Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300456Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609414Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY - ALISOAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO., ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIF GAS CO - ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO. CAL. GAS, ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ (ALISO) MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO-RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO A MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES GAS AND ELECTRICAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALLISO/RAMIREZ ST. TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO AAlias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            30472-NO 30019-NO 30024-NO 30025-NO 30001-NO 3002502-NOConfirmed COC:
            TPH-MOTOR OIL Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs
            Arsenic Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-diesel TPH-gasPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2318Longitude:
            34.05431Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461
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                    06/26/1997Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Feasibility Study Report for Aliso Street Sector A.Comments:
                    12/13/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Planning and Research on 1/26/2004.
                    Sector A East Parcel were hand-delivered to the Governor’s Office of
                    Notices of Determination for Aliso Street Section A West Parcel andComments:
                    01/26/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    No. 96/97-008, signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing Consent Order,Comments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    19490235) is a portion of Sector A.
                    investigated in 5 sectors or units. The "530 Ramirez" site (CalSites
                    former Aliso Manufactured Gas Plant Site - which is being
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment for a portio (Sector A) of the
                    On 08/15/1996 DTSC & The Gas Company executed a Consent Order for aComments:
                    08/15/1996Completed Date:
                    Consent OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    restriction for the Site.
                    DTSC. If appropriate, the Proponent has agreed to implement a deed
                    action workplan and implement a removal action under the oversight of
                    groundwater contamination and, if necessary, to prepare a removal
                    tion/Feasibility Study to further characterize the existing soil and
                    Agreement is for the Proponent to conduct a Remedial Investiga-
                    Southern California Gas Company (Proponent). The purpose of this
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (Agreement) withComments:
                    10/20/2000Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/23/1998Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490240Alias Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461
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                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO AAlias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    30472-NO,30019-NO,30024-NO,30025-NO,30001-NO,3002502-NOConfirmed COC:
                    30001, 30019, 30024, 30025, 3002502, 30472Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05431 / -118.2318Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    08/18/2008Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    51Assembly:
                    301005Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.2Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19490240Facility ID:

VCP:

                    08/02/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    05/22/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2021Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    groundwater.
                    Full site certification due upon investigation and remediation of
                    DTSC provided a partial site certification letter, dated 10/10/07.Comments:
                    10/10/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    and groundwater.
                    as PAH, VOC, TPH, metals and cyanide contamination exist in both soil
                    PEA completed. Further investigation (RI/FS) warranted for the siteComments:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461
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                    action workplan and implement a removal action under the oversight of
                    groundwater contamination and, if necessary, to prepare a removal
                    tion/Feasibility Study to further characterize the existing soil and
                    Agreement is for the Proponent to conduct a Remedial Investiga-
                    Southern California Gas Company (Proponent). The purpose of this
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (Agreement) withComments:
                    10/20/2000Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    02/23/1998Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Mitigated Neg. Dec. (MND)Completed Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490240Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301005Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300880Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300615Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300456Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609414Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY - ALISOAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO., ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIF GAS CO - ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO. CAL. GAS, ALISO AAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ (ALISO) MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO-RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO A MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES GAS AND ELECTRICAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALLISO/RAMIREZ ST. TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461
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                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2021Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    groundwater.
                    Full site certification due upon investigation and remediation of
                    DTSC provided a partial site certification letter, dated 10/10/07.Comments:
                    10/10/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    and groundwater.
                    as PAH, VOC, TPH, metals and cyanide contamination exist in both soil
                    PEA completed. Further investigation (RI/FS) warranted for the siteComments:
                    06/26/1997Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Feasibility Study Report for Aliso Street Sector A.Comments:
                    12/13/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Planning and Research on 1/26/2004.
                    Sector A East Parcel were hand-delivered to the Governor’s Office of
                    Notices of Determination for Aliso Street Section A West Parcel andComments:
                    01/26/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    No. 96/97-008, signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing Consent Order,Comments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    19490235) is a portion of Sector A.
                    investigated in 5 sectors or units. The "530 Ramirez" site (CalSites
                    former Aliso Manufactured Gas Plant Site - which is being
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment for a portio (Sector A) of the
                    On 08/15/1996 DTSC & The Gas Company executed a Consent Order for aComments:
                    08/15/1996Completed Date:
                    Consent OrderCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    restriction for the Site.
                    DTSC. If appropriate, the Proponent has agreed to implement a deed

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461
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                    08/02/2017Schedule Revised Date:
                    05/22/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - EAST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564461

                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              09/07/2011Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              2135766708Phone Number:
                              atoumari@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              ARMAN TOUMARIContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120516RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              ATCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              09/07/2011Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.237293Longitude:
                              34.058455Latitude:
                              T0603708220Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

200 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster H
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW 901 ALAMEDA ST N    N/A
H43 LUSTCHEVRON STATION NO. 9-8815 S109117580
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                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              09/07/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              05/18/2000Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              05/18/2000Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              Referral to Regional BoardAction:
                              05/10/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              06/27/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              09/14/1994Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              06/27/2011Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603708220Global Id:

                              05/18/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:

CHEVRON STATION NO. 9-8815  (Continued) S109117580

          901 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2001Year:
          BEZERRA JOE CHEVRON SERVICEName:

          901 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          1999Year:
          BEZERRA JOE CHEVRON SERVICEName:

          Not reportedType:
          1994Year:
          BEZERRA JOE CHEVRON SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

200 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster H
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW 901 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
H44 EDR Hist Auto 1008996168
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          901 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2010Year:
          CHEVRONName:

          901 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2003Year:
          BEZERRA JOE CHEVRON SERVICEName:

          901 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2002Year:
          JOE BEZERRA CHEVRON SERVICE CORPName:

  (Continued) 1008996168

          03-09-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          5489Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          03-03-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-005489-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          5489Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          3Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          03-03-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-005489-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          5489Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

200 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster H
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW HIST UST901 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
H45 SWEEPS USTJOE BEZERRA CHEVRON U001560493
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                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              0000000004Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              0000000003Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              0000000002Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              0000000001Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
                              575 MARKETOwner Address:
                              CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:
                              0000000000Telephone:
                              CO BRANDED OUTLET-CHEVRONContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000063148Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00026EC7.pdfURL:
                              00026EC7File Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          03-03-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-005489-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:

JOE BEZERRA CHEVRON  (Continued) U001560493
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:

JOE BEZERRA CHEVRON  (Continued) U001560493

                    -118.235931Longitude:
                    34.059856Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    23803Facility ID:

UST:

200 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster H
0.038 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW 901 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
H46 USTCHEVRON STATION #9-8815 U003982230

     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1000  ALHAMBRA AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19054578Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          7073Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

215 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster I
0.041 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNE CA FID UST1000 ALHAMBRA AVE    N/A
I47 SWEEPS USTHYDRILL INC S101586892
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     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:

HYDRILL INC  (Continued) S101586892

                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              09/30/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              ylu@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YI LUContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              35965LOC Case Number:
                              900120489RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              YLCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              09/30/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.236796Longitude:
                              34.059482Latitude:
                              T0603790166Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

215 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster I
0.041 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNE 1000 ALAMEDA ST. N.    N/A
I48 LUSTTHE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT TERMINAL S109117741
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                              ExcavationAction:
                              01/01/2005Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              09/30/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              09/26/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              04/11/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              05/10/2008Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              12/02/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Notice to ComplyAction:
                              09/16/2008Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              12/02/2004Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              12/11/2007Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              04/11/2002Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              09/15/2001Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603790166Global Id:

                              09/15/2001Status Date:

THE CALIFORNIA ENDOWMENT TERMINAL  (Continued) S109117741
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          1020 N VIGNES STAddress:
          1999Year:
          ELEANOR AUTOMOTIVEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

221 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster I
0.042 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNE 1020 N VIGNES ST    N/A
I49 EDR Hist Auto 1015130576

                    19510059Reg Id:
                    CALSIReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

281 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster F
0.053 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE 967 VIGNES    N/A
F50 HIST CORTESEMOGUL CORPORATION S105024711

                  CA
                  Not reportedAlias Address:
                  SKASOLAlias Name:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Alias Name(s):

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13301951.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13296093.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13290498.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901451Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD056437460EPA ID:
                  901451Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

281 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
0.053 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 FINDSLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE RCRA-SQG967 N VIGNES ST CAD056437460
F51 SEMS-ARCHIVEMOGUL CORP WESTERN DIV 1000425344
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                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    THE DEXTER CORPOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    N VIGNES STMailing address:
                    CAD056437460EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    967 N VIGNES STFacility address:
                    MOGUL CORP WESTERN DIVFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

                  Low priority for further assessmentPriority Level:
                  09/01/84Date Completed:
                  03/01/84Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  10/01/85Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  SITE INSPECTIONAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  10/01/85Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  08/01/80Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

MOGUL CORP WESTERN DIV  (Continued) 1000425344
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002650774DFR URL:
                                   110002650774Registry ID:
                                   1000425344Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002650774Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

MOGUL CORP WESTERN DIV  (Continued) 1000425344

            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            09/09/1985Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            19510059Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

281 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster F
0.053 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  99999
NE LA Co. Site Mitigation967 VIGNES    N/A
F52 ENVIROSTORMOGUL CORPORATION S101481023
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                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRISComments:
                    09/28/1983Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE RCRA 3012
                    ACID, FINAL STRATEGY RECOM INSP, SAMPLING, & SOIL ANALYSIS SUBMIT TO
                    DICHROMATE,BASES,DICHLOROBENZEN, HYDRAZINE,HYDROCHLORIC,SULFURIC
                    WASTE MFMT.(SKASOL) ONSITE DISP-EVAP/PERCOLATION ON SOILLAND SODIUM
                    PACKAGE WATER TREATMENT CHEM. 2)WASTE: (MOGUL) HAULED BY CHEMICAL
                    T/C W/ D.BORES & D.WILBUR,MOGUL,216-272- 1353 - 1)SOURCE ACT: BLEND &Comments:
                    02/05/1984Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    SITE SCREENING DONE ON CERCLISComments:
                    12/04/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19510059Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110002650774Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD056437460Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5409016026Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SKASOL OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA INCAlias Name:
            SOIL, SVPotential Description:
            30153-NO 30001-NOConfirmed COC:
            Arsenic Chromium VIPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - CHEMICALSPast Use:
            5409016026APN:
            -118.2327Longitude:
            34.05848Latitude:
            EPA GrantFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            EPA - PASISpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * Frances CollierSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:

MOGUL CORPORATION  (Continued) S101481023
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05/11/2004Entered Date:
Not reportedAssigned To:
Not reportedAbated:
RO0001015Case ID:
StateJurisdiction:
SD0010903Site ID:
Not reportedFacility ID:

LA Co. Site Mitigation:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:

MOGUL CORPORATION  (Continued) S101481023

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1937Year:
          B   M SERVIEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

290 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster J
0.055 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
SW 620 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
J53 EDR Hist AutoB   M SERVIE 1009079846

          LAUNDRIES ORIENTALType:
          1942Year:
          MUN SAMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

306 ft.
0.058 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
293 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
West 518 N LOS ANGELES ST    N/A
54 EDR Hist CleanerMUN SAM 1009193793

          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4634Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

316 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster H
0.060 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW CA FID UST701 N MAIN ST    N/A
H55 SWEEPS USTARCO SERVICE STATION S101583907
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     701 N MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2132278024Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19007215Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:

ARCO SERVICE STATION  (Continued) S101583907

          route of exposure unlessconstruction occurs.
          hydrocarbons, and possibly cyanide. The site is fully paved and there is no
          ending in 1946. Expected contaminants include lampblack, tars, petroleum
          The site was used for gas manufacturing beginning in approximately 1875 and

Manufactured Gas Plants:

325 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster K
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE KELLER ST., VIGNES ST., AND 101 FREEWAY    N/A
K56 EDR MGPSO CAL GAS/ALISO A MGP 1008407703

          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          7887Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

328 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster L
0.062 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE CA FID UST712 VIGNES ST    N/A
L57 SWEEPS USTMIKA CORP. S101588287
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     212  VIGNES STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136801230Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19056532Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:

MIKA CORP.  (Continued) S101588287

                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 485-7527Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    735 LYON STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCHMailing address:
                    CAD981988454EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    735 LYON STFacility address:
                    LA LYON STREET STORAGE YARDFacility name:
                    03/25/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

346 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster L
0.066 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
283 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE FINDS735 LYON ST CAD981988454
L58 RCRA-SQGLA LYON STREET STORAGE YARD 1000293682
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002767355DFR URL:
                                   110002767355Registry ID:
                                   1000293682Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002767355Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

LA LYON STREET STORAGE YARD  (Continued) 1000293682
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING AND SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1929Year:
          ENCINAS FRANKName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

360 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
0.068 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
293 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
NW 651 N MAINE AVE    N/A
M59 EDR Hist AutoENCINAS FRANK 1009077634

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     501  COMMERCIAL STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19003826Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          5849Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

361 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster N
0.068 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE CA FID UST501 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
N60 SWEEPS USTS/P CO S101583460
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Route 101 ramp.
                              graded, is an undeveloped land, and is currently not used by State
                              used by State Route 101 ramp. The property at 516 Aliso Street was
                              101. The properties at 501 and 531 E. Commercial Street are currently
                              realignment of ramps which allows ingress and egress to State Route
                              Groundwater flows south to southwest. The site was part of the
                              groundwater has ranged from 32 to 40 feet below ground surface (bgs).
                              (10,000-gallon), and No. 3 (3,000-gallon) stored barley. Depth to
                              (Tanks No. 6 and No. 7). Tanks No. 1 (10,000-gallon), No. 2
                              waste oil tank (Tanks No. 5), and the 6,000-gallon fuel oil tanks
                              included the 3,000-gallon fuel oil tank (Tank No. 4), the 550-gallon
                              regard to the precise location of each former UST. However, the USTs
                              the brewery was demolished. The documentation is not clear with
                              (USTs) in 1988. An asphalt paved parking lot occupied the site after
                              demolished before the removal of seven underground storage tanks
                              structures occupied the majority of the site. The brewery was
                              into a beer bottling and warehouse facility. By 1957, the brewery
                              the western portion of the site (former parking lot) was transformed
                              1906 and 1929) was identified on this portion of the site. In 1965,
                              and shops. In addition, an auto painting facility (existing between
                              the site was occupied by a wire and metal works shop, truck storage
                              shop, kettle and mash tubs, and a beer cellar. The western third of
                              within the brewery included a blacksmith and repair shop, copper
                              than 1929 by the Maier Brewing Company (MBC) brewery. The areas
                              eastern portion of the site was occupied from approximately earlier
                              531 E. Commercial Street, and 516 Aliso Street in Los Angeles. The
                              The site was includes the street addreses 501 E. Commercial Street,Site History:
                              / Lubricating
                              Heating Oil / Fuel Oil, Other Petroleum, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic
                              Benzene, Other Chlorinated Hydrocarbons, Vinyl chloride, Xylene,Potential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Investigation
                              Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water), Soil, UnderPotential Media Affected:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              1088RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              CORCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.23472Longitude:
                              34.053419Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT43720718Global Id:
                              05/21/2014Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

361 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster N
0.068 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 501 E. COMMERCIAL STREET    N/A
N61 SLICCALTRANS - COMMERCIAL STREET PROPERTY S106485908

TC4611575.2s   Page 69

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SLT43720718


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    900120270Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

SSHStaff:
TPHSubstance:
1088SLIC:
Site AssessmentFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC REG 4:

361 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster N
0.068 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE HIST CORTESE501 COMMERCIAL    N/A
N62 SLICCALTRANS - COMMERCIAL STREET PROPERTY S105024596

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1924Year:
          WEST COAST AUTO PARTS   REPAIR COName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

363 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
0.069 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
293 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
NW 649 N MAINE AVE    N/A
M63 EDR Hist AutoWEST COAST AUTO PARTS   REPAIR CO 1009079730

     UTNKARegulated By:
     19056319Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          6714Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

365 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster H
0.069 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
288 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW CA FID UST739 N MAIN ST    N/A
H64 SWEEPS USTGIBBS REALTY S101588086
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     739 N MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:

GIBBS REALTY  (Continued) S101588086

                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 485-7527Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    444 COMMERCIAL STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDREDCHMailing address:
                    CAD981988330EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    444 COMMERCIAL STFacility address:
                    LA COMMERCIAL ST TRAFFIC YARDFacility name:
                    03/25/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

381 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster O
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
South FINDS444 COMMERCIAL ST CAD981988330
O65 RCRA-SQGLA COMMERCIAL ST TRAFFIC YARD 1000179572
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Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002767300DFR URL:
                                   110002767300Registry ID:
                                   1000179572Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002767300Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

LA COMMERCIAL ST TRAFFIC YARD  (Continued) 1000179572

                    CAC002623676EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    430 COMMERCIAL STREETFacility address:
                    COMMERCIAL STREET TRAFFIC YARD - TEMPFacility name:
                    06/25/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

384 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster O
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
South 430 COMMERCIAL STREET CAC002623676
O66 RCRA-LQGCOMMERCIAL STREET TRAFFIC YARD - TEMP 1012175512
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                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1957Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 E. FIRST STREET, RM 600Owner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1957Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION - CITY OFOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    HELGA.MAXWELL@LACITY.ORGContact email:
                    (213) 978-3791Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    HELGA E MAXWELLContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 E. FIRST STREET, RM 600Mailing address:

COMMERCIAL STREET TRAFFIC YARD - TEMP  (Continued) 1012175512
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:

COMMERCIAL STREET TRAFFIC YARD - TEMP  (Continued) 1012175512

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     430  COMMERCIAL STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2134855103Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19056053Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

384 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster O
0.073 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
South 430 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
O67 CA FID USTDEPT OF TRANSPORTATION S101587839

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          RASMUSSEN A MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

390 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster O
0.074 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
South 418 ALISO ST    N/A
O68 EDR Hist AutoRASMUSSEN A M 1009080800
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                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0532139 / -1Lat/Long:
                SLICProgram:
                100 SHORELINE HWY, BLDG. B, SUITE 395RP Address:
                BYRON BALLResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    YesSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    1.1Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/1/1965Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    8/14/2000Enforcement Action Date:
                                                    9/8/2000Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    4/28/1994Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    3/19/1993Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3345.6663366060994922187996092Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                OLD CASE #121494-11Operator:
                TankLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    10/12/2000Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                2/25/1993Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    4/8/1993Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                EFEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                EWStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700523Global ID:
                                                    Remove Free ProductAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                HydrocarbonsSubstance:
                Post remedial action monitoringStatus:
                900120270Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

401 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.076 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE SLIC531 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
G69 LUSTPBR REALTY LLC S104773306
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              900120270RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2355838Longitude:
                              34.0532139Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              T0603700523Global Id:
                              02/02/2015Status Date:
                              Open - InactiveFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

                10/10/00 3RD QTR GW MON RPT 2000Summary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:

PBR REALTY LLC  (Continued) S104773306

                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0000Total Tanks:
                              WOODLAND HILLS, CA 9|367Owner City,St,Zip:
                              5855 TOPANGA CANYON BLVD.S500Owner Address:
                              510 COM PARTNERSHIP____.Owner Name:
                              8187045900Telephone:
                              CHRISTOPHER L. RICKSContact Name:
                              EMPTYOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000005491Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028997.pdfURL:
                              00028997File Number:

HIST UST:

406 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster N
0.077 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
279 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 510 E COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
N70 HIST USTPROPERTY U001560534
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              1Container Num:

PROPERTY  (Continued) U001560534

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 90012Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1028 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     7147505311Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19054699Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

437 ft.
0.083 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
289 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North 1028 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
71 CA FID USTJOHN PETTIT S101587005

            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            52Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            300885Site Code:
            01/19/2001Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            19490248Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

455 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster K
0.086 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
275 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90013
SE VCPTEMPLE/VIGNES/LYON/KELLER/ALHAMBRA STS.    N/A
K72 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER S107737359
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    include PAH’s, VOC’s and metals. RI recommended.
                    Contamination found in both soil and groundwater. ContaminantsComments:
                    03/22/1999Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Aliso Street Manufactured Gas Plant site.
                    for a Preliminary Endangerment Assessment for Sector C of the former
                    DTSC and the Southern California Gas Company executed a Consent OrderComments:
                    01/28/1997Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/11/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490248Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609478Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    THE GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO STREET FORMER MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET FORMER MGPAlias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            Styrene Toluene Xylenes Zinc
            Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs 1,3-ButadienePotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2320Longitude:
            34.05369Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359

TC4611575.2s   Page 78



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/13/2015Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Report Approved.Comments:
                    08/26/2015Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/26/2015Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Aliso 2012 GW Monitoring Report.Comments:
                    12/12/2013Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/29/2013Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/29/2012Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Geo needs more time.Comments:
                    11/29/2011Completed Date:
                    Well Installation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/29/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/27/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Remedial Investigation Master Work Plan approved.Comments:
                    03/04/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    01/19/2001Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    51Assembly:
                    300885Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    52Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19490248Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    06/13/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    C, D, and E.
                    Street Former MGP Site are hereby terminated. (VCA for Sectors A, B,
                    under the oversight of DTSC. All previous agreements for the Aliso
                    remedial investigations, removal actions, and/or remedial actions
                    Manufactured Gas Plant site, to conduct and complete all necesary
                    Company, as a former owner and/or operator of the Aliso Street Former
                    Company) (Proponent). The purpose of this Agreement is for The Gas
                    HSA-A 00/01-173) with the Southern California Gas Company (The Gas
                    DTSC entered into a "Master" Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (Docket No.Comments:
                    01/19/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Cost estimate for FY 2014-2015.Comments:
                    09/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/29/2015Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359
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                    Monitoring PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Remedial Investigation Master Work Plan approved.Comments:
                    03/04/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    include PAH’s, VOC’s and metals. RI recommended.
                    Contamination found in both soil and groundwater. ContaminantsComments:
                    03/22/1999Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Aliso Street Manufactured Gas Plant site.
                    for a Preliminary Endangerment Assessment for Sector C of the former
                    DTSC and the Southern California Gas Company executed a Consent OrderComments:
                    01/28/1997Completed Date:
                    Other ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/11/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490248Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609478Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    THE GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO STREET FORMER MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET FORMER MGPAlias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    30003, 30013, 30019, 30100, 30525, 30550, 30593, 30594Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05369 / -118.2320Lat/Long:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/29/2015Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    04/13/2015Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Report Approved.Comments:
                    08/26/2015Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/26/2015Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Aliso 2012 GW Monitoring Report.Comments:
                    12/12/2013Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    05/29/2013Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    08/29/2012Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Geo needs more time.Comments:
                    11/29/2011Completed Date:
                    Well Installation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/29/2011Completed Date:
                    Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/27/2011Completed Date:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    06/13/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    C, D, and E.
                    Street Former MGP Site are hereby terminated. (VCA for Sectors A, B,
                    under the oversight of DTSC. All previous agreements for the Aliso
                    remedial investigations, removal actions, and/or remedial actions
                    Manufactured Gas Plant site, to conduct and complete all necesary
                    Company, as a former owner and/or operator of the Aliso Street Former
                    Company) (Proponent). The purpose of this Agreement is for The Gas
                    HSA-A 00/01-173) with the Southern California Gas Company (The Gas
                    DTSC entered into a "Master" Voluntary Cleanup Agreement (Docket No.Comments:
                    01/19/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Cost estimate for FY 2014-2015.Comments:
                    09/29/2014Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SITE-WIDE - GROUNDWATER  (Continued) S107737359

                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 356-3700Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    COMMERCIAL STContact address:
                    CARLA  ASTORGAContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    BASEMENT
                    N LOST ANGELES STMailing address:
                    CAL000139919EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    620 COMMERCIAL STFacility address:
                    LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT - COMMERCIAL STREET WAREHOUSEFacility name:
                    03/01/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

457 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster P
0.087 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
278 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 620 COMMERCIAL ST CAL000139919
P73 RCRA-CESQGLOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT - COMMERCIAL STREET WAREHOUSE 1017785611
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/01/1990Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    COMMERCIAL STOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELES POLICEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/27/1999Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MILL VALLEY, CA 94941
                    SHORELINE HWY BLDG B STE 395Owner/operator address:
                    PBR REALTY LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT - COMMERCIAL STREET WAREHOUSE  (Continued) 1017785611
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          CLOTHES CLEANERS PRESSERS AND DYERSType:
          1924Year:
          XEPLATES NICHOLASName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

460 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster N
0.087 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
278 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
SSE 1151/2 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
N74 EDR Hist CleanerXEPLATES NICHOLAS 1009187894

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1933Year:
          MORALES ALBTName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERSType:
          1929Year:
          WIRICHAGA FRANCISCOName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

462 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster N
0.087 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
278 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
SSE 1151/2 E COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
N75 EDR Hist CleanerWIRICHAGA FRANCISCO 1009191690

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1933Year:
          SING LEEName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERSType:
          1929Year:
          LEE ONName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

462 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster N
0.087 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
278 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
SSE 1111/2 E COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
N76 EDR Hist CleanerLEE ON 1009190162

          LAUNDRIES CHINESEType:
          1933Year:
          HOP YUNName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

465 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster Q
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 219 ALISO ST    N/A
Q77 EDR Hist CleanerHOP YUN 1009192009
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          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1937Year:
          UNG HENRYName:

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1933Year:
          UNG HENRYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

465 ft.
0.088 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 426 N LOS ANGELES ST    N/A
78 EDR Hist AutoUNG HENRY 1009079629

          LAUNDRIES CHINESEType:
          1933Year:
          YICK SAMName:

          LAUNDRIES ORIENTALType:
          1929Year:
          YICK SAMName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

474 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster Q
0.090 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 217 ALISO ST    N/A
Q79 EDR Hist CleanerYICK SAM 1009190561

          AUTOMOBILE REPAIRINGType:
          1924Year:
          RIVERA T MName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

479 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R
0.091 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
295 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WNW 610 N MAINE AVE    N/A
R80 EDR Hist AutoRIVERA T M 1009078123

            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.4Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301005Site Code:
            02/19/2000Status Date:
            Certified / Operation & MaintenanceStatus:
            60001379Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

481 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster K
0.091 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LA Co. Site MitigationLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE VCP530 RAMIREZ STREET    N/A
K81 ENVIROSTORALISO SECTOR A DENNY’S PARCEL S103988355
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                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60001379Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2016Future Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:
                    CertificationFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2021Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    RACR approved.Comments:
                    06/20/2000Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/11/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001379Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301005Alias Name:
            OTHPotential Description:
            TPH-diesel TPH-MOTOR OILConfirmed COC:
            TPH-diesel TPH-MOTOR OILPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2318Longitude:
            34.05473Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:

ALISO SECTOR A DENNY’S PARCEL  (Continued) S103988355
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2016Future Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2017Future Due Date:
                    CertificationFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:
                    2021Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    RACR approved.Comments:
                    06/20/2000Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/11/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60001379Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301005Alias Name:
                    OTHPotential Description:
                    30024,3002502Confirmed COC:
                    30024, 3002502Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05473 / -118.2318Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    02/19/2000Status Date:
                    Certified / Operation & MaintenanceStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    51Assembly:
                    301005Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.4Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:

ALISO SECTOR A DENNY’S PARCEL  (Continued) S103988355
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05/11/2004Entered Date:
Not reportedAssigned To:
Not reportedAbated:
RO0000634Case ID:
StateJurisdiction:
SD0010907Site ID:
Not reportedFacility ID:

LA Co. Site Mitigation:

ALISO SECTOR A DENNY’S PARCEL  (Continued) S103988355

                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO-RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES GAS AND ELECTRICAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZ ST. TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-diesel TPH-gas Toluene Xylenes Zinc
            * UNSPECIFIED OIL CONTAINING WASTE Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromaticPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            5409-022-905APN:
            -118.2531Longitude:
            34.05008Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            30Senate:
            53Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            3Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            300456Site Code:
            10/02/2008Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            19490235Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

488 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster K
0.092 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE VCPKELLER ST, VIGNES ST, AND 101 FREEWAY    N/A
K82 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - WEST PARCEL S102564460
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                    RI/FS for soil only. Groundwater to be evaluated as part of the TowneComments:
                    03/27/1997Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    will be removed. Soil contamination includes PAHs, VOCs and Metals.
                    soil at the site. Approximately 9000 cubic yards of contaminated soil
                    On June 16, 1998, DTSC approved the RAW for removal of contaminatedComments:
                    06/16/1998Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    entire 52-acre site.
                    addressed in overall groundwater investigation proposed for the
                    VOC & PAH contaminated soil removed. Residual contamination to beComments:
                    02/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    construction.
                    removal/remedial action necessary to allow planned highway
                    Investigation/Feasibility Study to determine the extent of
                    Order provides for the completion of a Remedial
                    A Remedial Action Consent Order is executed by the Depart- ment. TheComments:
                    08/16/1994Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    remedial action at the site.
                    preparation of a Removal Action Workplan and the implementation of a
                    DTSC and The Gas Company signed a Consent Order calling for theComments:
                    07/07/1997Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    No. 96/97-064 signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing Consent Order,Comments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490235Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300456Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609414Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5409-022-905Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - WEST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564460
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                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO-RAMIREZ MGPAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    LOS ANGELES GAS AND ELECTRICAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZ ST. TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO/RAMIREZAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO STREET TOWNE GAS SITEAlias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    10196, 30003, 30013, 30019, 30024, 30025, 30550, 30593, 30594Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    5409-022-905APN:
                    34.05008 / -118.2531Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    10/02/2008Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    30Senate:
                    53Assembly:
                    300456Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    3Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19490235Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    03/30/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    11/24/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2022Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    contaminated soil from top two feet.
                    Gas Study. Interim measures include, capping and removal of

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - WEST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564460
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                    Remedial Investigation / Feasibility StudyCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    will be removed. Soil contamination includes PAHs, VOCs and Metals.
                    soil at the site. Approximately 9000 cubic yards of contaminated soil
                    On June 16, 1998, DTSC approved the RAW for removal of contaminatedComments:
                    06/16/1998Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    entire 52-acre site.
                    addressed in overall groundwater investigation proposed for the
                    VOC & PAH contaminated soil removed. Residual contamination to beComments:
                    02/01/2007Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    construction.
                    removal/remedial action necessary to allow planned highway
                    Investigation/Feasibility Study to determine the extent of
                    Order provides for the completion of a Remedial
                    A Remedial Action Consent Order is executed by the Depart- ment. TheComments:
                    08/16/1994Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    remedial action at the site.
                    preparation of a Removal Action Workplan and the implementation of a
                    DTSC and The Gas Company signed a Consent Order calling for theComments:
                    07/07/1997Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    No. 96/97-064 signed by the RP.
                    Transition to Chapter 6.5 - Amendment to the existing Consent Order,Comments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490235Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300456Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609414Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5409-022-905Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - WEST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564460
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    03/30/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    11/24/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2022Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    contaminated soil from top two feet.
                    Gas Study. Interim measures include, capping and removal of
                    RI/FS for soil only. Groundwater to be evaluated as part of the TowneComments:
                    03/27/1997Completed Date:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO MGP, SECTOR A - WEST PARCEL  (Continued) S102564460

          LAUNDRIES ORIENTALType:
          1942Year:
          LEE SAMName:

          CLOTHES PRESSERS AND CLEANERSType:
          1933Year:
          YICK LName:

          LAUNDRIES ORIENTALType:
          1929Year:
          YICK LEE COName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

494 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster Q
0.094 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 213 ALISO ST    N/A
Q83 EDR Hist CleanerYICK L 1009191554

                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    535 N ALAMEDAContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    N ALAMEDAMailing address:
                    CA0151990496EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    535 N ALAMEDAFacility address:
                    USDOJ BP MDC LAFacility name:
                    08/26/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

494 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster J
0.094 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW FINDS535 N ALAMEDA CA0151990496
J84 RCRA-SQGUSDOJ BP MDC LA 1000200349
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RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002624786Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    US DEPT OF JUSTICE BOPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    FederalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 798-4279Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:

USDOJ BP MDC LA  (Continued) 1000200349
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002624786DFR URL:
                                   110002624786Registry ID:
                                   1000200349Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

USDOJ BP MDC LA  (Continued) 1000200349

                    -118.2366647Longitude:
                    34.0542631Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    25504Facility ID:

UST:

494 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster J
0.094 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW 535 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
J85 USTMETROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER U003781725

          LAUNDRIES ORIENTALType:
          1924Year:
          GEE LUNG COName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

516 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster Q
0.098 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 209 ALISO ST    N/A
Q86 EDR Hist CleanerGEE LUNG CO 1009186859

          CLOTHES PRESSERS CLEANERS AND REPAIRERSType:
          1929Year:
          TERRAZAS MANUELName:

EDR Historical Cleaners:

525 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster R
0.099 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
296 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WNW 608 N MAINE AVE    N/A
R87 EDR Hist CleanerTERRAZAS MANUEL 1009189792
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    MERUELO MADDUX 1060 VIGNES LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/19/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90021
                    761 TERMINAL ST BLDG 1 2ND FLOwner/operator address:
                    MERUELO MADDUX 1060 N VIGNES LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/19/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90021
                    761 TERMINAL STREET, BLD 1 2NDOwner/operator address:
                    MERUELO MADDUX 1060 VIGNES LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    TNIELSEN@MERUELOMADDUX.COMContact email:
                    (213) 291-2800Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    TODD  NIELSENContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90021
                    FLOOR
                    761 TERMINAL STREET, BLD 1 2NDMailing address:
                    CAR000186296EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1060 NORTH VIGNES STREETFacility address:
                    1060 NORTH VIGNES STREET, LOS ANGELES CAFacility name:
                    07/30/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

534 ft.
0.101 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
293 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNE 1060 NORTH VIGNES STREET CAR000186296
88 RCRA-LQG1060 NORTH VIGNES STREET, LOS ANGELES CA 1010562059

TC4611575.2s   Page 96



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    1060 NORTH VIGNES ST LOS ANGELES CA 9001Site name:
                    08/02/2007Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/19/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    MERUELO MADDUX 1060 N VIGNES LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/19/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported

1060 NORTH VIGNES STREET, LOS ANGELES CA  (Continued) 1010562059
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE

1060 NORTH VIGNES STREET, LOS ANGELES CA  (Continued) 1010562059

                    fact sheets during the course of the investigation.
                    Street MGP site. Activities included a community profile, notices,
                    activities were completed for Sector C, Block G of the former Aliso
                    Block G - DTSC approved the RI dated 11 Nov 04. Public ParticipationComments:
                    01/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Public Participation Plan / Community Relations PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60000173Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609423Alias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            Not reported
            TPH-gas 1,3-Butadiene Hexachlorobutadiene Styrene Toluene Xylenes Zinc
            Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-dieselPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2321Longitude:
            34.05315Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            53Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.5Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            300885Site Code:
            01/19/2001Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            60000173Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

540 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
0.102 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE VCPNORTHWEST CORNER OF COMMERCIAL AND CENTER STREETS    N/A
S89 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK G S107737354
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                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05315 / -118.2321Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    01/19/2001Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    53Assembly:
                    300885Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.5Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60000173Facility ID:

VCP:

                    05/18/2016Schedule Revised Date:
                    10/11/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    06/05/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2022Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/19/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Completed.Comments:
                    01/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Remedial Investigation Master Work Plan approved.Comments:
                    03/04/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK G  (Continued) S107737354
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                    05/18/2016Schedule Revised Date:
                    10/11/2015Schedule Due Date:
                    CertificationSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    06/05/2016Schedule Due Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDESchedule Area Name:
                    2022Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/19/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Completed.Comments:
                    01/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Remedial Investigation Master Work Plan approved.Comments:
                    03/04/2002Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    fact sheets during the course of the investigation.
                    Street MGP site. Activities included a community profile, notices,
                    activities were completed for Sector C, Block G of the former Aliso
                    Block G - DTSC approved the RI dated 11 Nov 04. Public ParticipationComments:
                    01/20/2005Completed Date:
                    Public Participation Plan / Community Relations PlanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60000173Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609423Alias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    30594
                    30003, 30013, 30019, 30024, 30025, 30100, 30312, 30525, 30550, 30593,Potential COC:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK G  (Continued) S107737354
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          06-30-89Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          06-30-89Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          12620Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001700-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-93Action Date:
          09-15-93Referral Date:
          44-011921Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1700Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          2Number Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          180000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001700-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-15-93Action Date:
          09-15-93Referral Date:
          44-011921Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1700Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

545 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster T
0.103 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE CA FID UST429 BAUCHET ST    N/A
T90 SWEEPS USTL.A. COUNTY MENS CENTRAL JAIL S101583007
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1114  HARRISON STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2132672242Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00029179Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19002211Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

L.A. COUNTY MENS CENTRAL JAIL  (Continued) S101583007

     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     706  COMMERCIAL STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19054547Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          6841Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

551 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster P
0.104 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
276 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE CA FID UST706 COMMERCIAL ST    N/A
P91 SWEEPS USTS & P COMPANY S101586862

TC4611575.2s   Page 102



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:

S & P COMPANY  (Continued) S101586862

          GASOLINE AND OIL SERVICE STATIONSType:
          1937Year:
          KATZ BARNEYName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

553 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster Q
0.105 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
282 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  
WSW 410 N LOS ANGELES ST    N/A
Q92 EDR Hist AutoKATZ BARNEY 1009081314

                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    HELGA.MAXWELL@LACITY.ORGContact email:
                    (213) 978-3791Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    HELGA E MAXWELLContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    ROOM 600
                    111 E. 1ST STREETMailing address:
                    CAD981575947EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    555 RAMIREZ STREETFacility address:
                    C ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERFacility name:
                    06/21/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

605 ft. Site 1 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE 555 RAMIREZ STREET CAD981575947
U93 RCRA-LQGC ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER 1007199480
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 E. FIRST STREET, ROOM 600Owner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1957Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:

C ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1007199480
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    03/18/2004Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    02/15/2006Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS

C ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1007199480
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    03/29/2002Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

C ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1007199480

          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

605 ft. Site 2 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE CA FID UST555 RAMIREZ ST    N/A
U94 SWEEPS USTPIPER TECH CENTER S101617145
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          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          5500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          23Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          5500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          5500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          1500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          5500Capacity:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000010SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000009SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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          04-20-88Active Date:
          2400Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000014SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000013SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          385Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000012SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          12000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000011SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145

TC4611575.2s   Page 110



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          700Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000017SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          700Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000016SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          700Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000015SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000020SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          385Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000019SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          385Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000018SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     200 N MAIN STREET-ROOMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2134855846Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00047074Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19003889Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000023SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000022SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          04-18-94Action Date:
          09-21-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2435Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          UNKNOWNContent:
          PSTG:
          CHEMICALTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          20000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002435-000021SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) S101617145

                    CITY OF LA DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/21/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1979Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 E. 1ST ST., ROOM 701Owner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    SKUROKI@GSD.LACITY.ORGContact email:
                    (213) 473-7748Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    SHARI H KUROKIContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
                    12TH FLOOR
                    419 SOUTH SPRING STREETMailing address:
                    CAR000130666EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    555 RAMIREZ STREETFacility address:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERFacility name:
                    03/18/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

605 ft. Site 3 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE 555 RAMIREZ STREET CAR000130666
U95 RCRA-SQGC. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER 1006805645
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    12/18/2002Date form received by agency:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    03/18/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1979Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/21/1983Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:

C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1006805645
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          offices, storage, and maintenance of buses.
          Transportation Authority (MTA) owns and currently uses the property for
          sector was converted to 1,3-Butadiene production in the 1940s. The Metropolitan
          historically used for lampblack pits, processing, and storage.An area of the
          Towne Gas facility covers approximately 11 acres and was the sector
          Sector D Former MGP Aliso Street Site History Sector D of the Aliso Street
          See also Sites 19490235, 19490240,19490241, 19490242, 19490243, and 19490248.
          organic compounds, cyanide, polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons and heavy metals.
          Ramirez Street. Contaminants suspected include petroleum hydrocarbons, volatile
          Cesar Chavez Avenue,west of Keller Street, east of Lyon Street and north of
          overall groundwater unit. The "B" sector consists of 14 acres south of the
          in downtown Los Angeles. The site is being investigated as 5 sectors and an
          The former Aliso Street Manufactured Gas Plant covered approximately 52 acres

Manufactured Gas Plants:

605 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE 555 RAMIREZ STREET    N/A
U96 EDR MGPSO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP 1008407704

                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    SKUROKI@GSD.LACITY.ORGContact email:
                    (213) 473-7748Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    SHARI H KUROKIContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
                    12TH FLOOR
                    419 SOUTH SPRING STREETMailing address:
                    CAD982053647EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    SPACE 150
                    555 RAMIREZ STREETFacility address:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERFacility name:
                    03/29/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

605 ft. Site 5 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE 555 RAMIREZ STREET CAD982053647
U97 RCRA-SQGC. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER 1000187647
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LA DEPT TRANSPORTATIONSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    03/29/2002Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) 1000187647

                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 E FIRST STREET, ROOM 600Owner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    N3962@LAPD.LACITY.ORGContact email:
                    (213) 485-2013Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    ALAN  BRILLContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    151 N JUDGE JOHN AISOMailing address:
                    CAD981655244EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
                    555 RAMIREZ STREETFacility address:
                    LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORTFacility name:
                    06/20/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

605 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90013
ESE 555 RAMIREZ STREET CAD981655244
U98 RCRA-LQGLOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORT 1008194410
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                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1979Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1979Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORT  (Continued) 1008194410
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                    D035.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAPD MOTOR TRANSPORT-PIPER TECHNICAL CNTSite name:
                    03/24/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAPD MOTOR TRANSPORT-PIPER TECHNICAL CNTSite name:
                    03/24/2006Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORT  (Continued) 1008194410
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                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    C. ERWIN PIPER TECHNICAL CENTERSite name:
                    02/17/2004Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORT  (Continued) 1008194410

TC4611575.2s   Page 120



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    NITROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D036.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPT-MOTOR TRANSPORT  (Continued) 1008194410
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                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0542408 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                SAME AS ABOVERP Address:
                CITY OF LOS ANGELESResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    PipingSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    4106.5725916443823349163825553Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                POLICE GARAGE SP. 112Operator:
                PipingLeak Source:
                CorrosionCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                OMHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    3/2/2000Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                3/25/1993Date Leak Stopped:
                3/23/1993Date Confirmation Began:
                3/16/1993Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/25/1993Date Leak First Reported:
                3/25/1993Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                VIGNESCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700534Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                HydrocarbonsSubstance:
                Leak being confirmedStatus:
                900120398Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

605 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE UST555 RAMIREZ ST    N/A
U99 LUSTPIPER TECHNICAL CENTER U003780600
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                    -118.228536Longitude:
                    34.055644Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    24163Facility ID:

UST:

                Not reportedSummary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:

PIPER TECHNICAL CENTER  (Continued) U003780600

                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005500Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0023Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Owner City,St,Zip:
                              200 N MAIN STOwner Address:
                              LOS ANGELES CITYOwner Name:
                              2134855844Telephone:
                              SIL VOLPEContact Name:
                              CITY DEPTSOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000047074Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002766F.pdfURL:
                              0002766FFile Number:

HIST UST:

605 ft. Site 8 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE 555 RAMIREZ ST    N/A
U100 HIST USTPIPER TECH CENTER U001560533
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                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00004000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #9Container Num:
                              009Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #8Container Num:
                              008Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005500Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #7Container Num:
                              007Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00005500Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #6Container Num:
                              006Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              3/16Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00001500Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #5Container Num:
                              005Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00005500Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) U001560533
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                              1979Year Installed:
                              #16Container Num:
                              016Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000700Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #15Container Num:
                              015Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00002400Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #14Container Num:
                              014Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #13Container Num:
                              013Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000385Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #12Container Num:
                              012Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #1Container Num:
                              011Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              1/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #10Container Num:
                              010Tank Num:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) U001560533
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                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              22Container Num:
                              022Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              21Container Num:
                              021Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              20Container Num:
                              020Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000385Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #19Container Num:
                              019Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000385Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #18Container Num:
                              018Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000700Tank Capacity:
                              1979Year Installed:
                              #17Container Num:
                              017Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000700Tank Capacity:
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              06Type of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00020000Tank Capacity:
                              1978Year Installed:
                              23Container Num:
                              023Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:

PIPER TECH CENTER  (Continued) U001560533

                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIF GAS CO - ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO. CAL. GAS, ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO BAlias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            30003-NO 30013-NO 30593-NO 30594-NO
            30525-NO 30550-NO 30019-NO 30024-NO 30025-NO 30100-NO 30312-NOConfirmed COC:
            Not reported
            TPH-gas 1,3-Butadiene Hexachlorobutadiene Styrene Toluene Xylenes Zinc
            Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-dieselPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2313Longitude:
            34.05446Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            14Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301054Site Code:
            01/19/2001Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            19490244Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

605 ft. Site 9 of 9 in cluster U
0.115 mi. HIST CORTESE

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
281 ft.

< 1/8 VCPLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
ESE LUST555 RAMIREZ STREET    N/A
U101 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP S103664837
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                              T0603700534Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Assessment for the Site.
                    California Gas Company to conduct a Preliminary Endangerment
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement with SouthernComments:
                    10/25/1999Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved RI report.Comments:
                    03/16/2007Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    DTSC approved surface soil sampling at the Former Aliso Sector B site.Comments:
                    08/29/2005Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    A Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study recommended.
                    Soil contamination exists onsite. Contaminants include PAHs and VOCs.Comments:
                    06/07/2000Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490244Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301054Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300805Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609370Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY - ALISOAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO., ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP  (Continued) S103664837
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                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              03/25/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              03/23/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              03/23/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

Status History:

                              2135766699Phone Number:
                              mbaiady@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              MAGDY BAIADYContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Other Solvent or Non-Petroleum HydrocarbonPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120398RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              MBCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              03/23/1993Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2310237Longitude:
                              34.0542408Latitude:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP  (Continued) S103664837
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                              04/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              01/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              04/15/2011Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Preliminary Site Assessment ReportAction:
                              06/22/2000Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              12/12/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/25/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Referral to Regional Board - #1Action:
                              08/31/2011Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              03/25/1993Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              01/12/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2015Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP  (Continued) S103664837
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                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2013Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2012Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              03/03/2000Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Remedial Progress ReportAction:
                              07/26/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              06/21/2002Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              05/18/2000Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling ReportAction:
                              10/01/2000Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              10/15/2009Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              07/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
                              10/15/2010Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - Semi-AnnuallyAction:
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                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490244Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301054Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300805Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609370Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY - ALISOAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO., ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIF GAS CO - ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO. CAL. GAS, ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS/ALISO BAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO BAlias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    30003-NO,30013-NO,30593-NO,30594-NO
                    30525-NO,30550-NO,30019-NO,30024-NO,30025-NO,30100-NO,30312-NO,Confirmed COC:
                    30594
                    30003, 30013, 30019, 30024, 30025, 30100, 30312, 30525, 30550, 30593,Potential COC:
                    MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05446 / -118.2313Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    01/19/2001Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    51Assembly:
                    301054Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    14Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19490244Facility ID:

VCP:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              10/15/2014Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700534Global Id:
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                    900120398Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    Assessment for the Site.
                    California Gas Company to conduct a Preliminary Endangerment
                    DTSC entered into a Voluntary Cleanup Agreement with SouthernComments:
                    10/25/1999Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved RI report.Comments:
                    03/16/2007Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reported
                    DTSC approved surface soil sampling at the Former Aliso Sector B site.Comments:
                    08/29/2005Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    A Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study recommended.
                    Soil contamination exists onsite. Contaminants include PAHs and VOCs.Comments:
                    06/07/2000Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO B MGP  (Continued) S103664837

                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT4L9651903Global Id:
                              01/29/2015Status Date:
                              Open - InactiveFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

615 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster V
0.116 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East 600 EAST CEASAR CHAVEZ AVE.    N/A
V102 SLICALISO MANUFACTURING GAS PLANT S104549285
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Not reportedStaff:
TPH/VOCsSubstance:
0965SLIC:
Site AssessmentFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC REG 4:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0965RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2308089Longitude:
                              34.0562774Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:

ALISO MANUFACTURING GAS PLANT  (Continued) S104549285

                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             11/25/1998OES notification:
                                             8-5262OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              AlcoholsPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affected:
                              Local AgencyFile Location:
                              900120461RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.231516Longitude:
                              34.055656Latitude:
                              TTLead Agency Case Number:
                              LA CNTY FIRE DEPT. (BILLING AND UST)Lead Agency:
                              T0603799304Global Id:
                              04/28/2000Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

645 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi. WDS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 EMILOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East CHMIRS900 LYON ST    N/A
V103 SLICLA CO., METROPOLITAN TRANS AUT S100944575

TC4611575.2s   Page 134

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=SLT4L9651903
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_SLIC_ST&global_id=T0603799304


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Underground storage tank pump blew a sealDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             4000Gallons:
                                             anti-freeze/waterSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             OtherSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             11/23/199812:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             Los Angeles Co MTAAgency:
                                             1998Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:

LA CO., METROPOLITAN TRANS AUT  (Continued) S100944575
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                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              23Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              6Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              6Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4131SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

                                             in to surrounding soil
                                             allowing substance to pumped out of the tank and

LA CO., METROPOLITAN TRANS AUT  (Continued) S100944575

TC4611575.2s   Page 136



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              26Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              26Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              26Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
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                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              26Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              26Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              .398730128Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .40826055Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .052242SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.88NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.16Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.800168Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.008001367891240495Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              .1845456Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .193Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .01014SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.796NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .4752Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.200194809Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.26821Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              0.14Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.1702Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00776SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.22NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.327Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.68Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.76843Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
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                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0.44773294Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.46369525Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.05333SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.6059NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0823Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3.0989146081Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3.2955851061Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0.40100081999999998Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.41516262500000001Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.8770000000000001E-2SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1510499999999997NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.97197Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.63232Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.8033664602330299Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0.370228Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.38305Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.8770000000000001E-2SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1299999999999999NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.94999999999999996Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.5101680000000002Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.67244569181852Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
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          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          Stormwater RunoffWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          STORMSPrimary Waste:
          rubble and concrete are examples of this category.
          Such wastes could cause turbidity and siltation. Uncontaminated soils,
          or organic wastes and have little adverse impact on water quality.
          Inert/Influent or Solid Wastes that do not contain soluble pollutantsPrimary Waste Type:
          4173SIC Code 2:
          4111SIC Code:
          sanitary districts, water districts irrigation districts, etc.)
          Special District (Includes districts established under general acts,Agency Type:
          Not reportedAgency Telephone:
          Not reportedAgency Contact:
          0Agency City,St,Zip:
          Not reportedAgency Address:
          LA CO METRO TRANS AUTHORITYAgency Name:
          Rick HittingerFacility Contact:
          2139225717Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I000504Facility ID:

WDS:

                                              0.3636202Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.37592Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00778SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.48315NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.04682Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.70716Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8746938051Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4111SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              53610Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0.4300367496Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.44470526Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00741SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.6586NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0795Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.66250468Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.8381246194Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:

LA CO., METROPOLITAN TRANS AUT  (Continued) S100944575

                                                    4/28/2000Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    PipingSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3713.0535049646529752929798504Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                MICHAEL STANGEOperator:
                PipingLeak Source:
                Other CauseCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Inventory ControlHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    8/15/2001Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                11/23/1998Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    11/24/1998Date Leak First Reported:
                11/23/1998Date Leak Discovered:
                LETEnforcement Type:
                CESAR E. CHAVEZCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                RVJStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603799304Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                UndefinedCase Type:
                UNKNOWNLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                77023Substance:
                Preliminary site assessment underwayStatus:
                900120461Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

645 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East NPDES900 LYON ST    N/A
V104 LUSTMETRO DIVISION 30 S105181300
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                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90012Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             One Gateway Plaza MS 99 17 2Discharge Address:
                                             Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation AuthorityDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             03/13/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I000504WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             188633Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

NPDES:

                Haz Mat incident report filedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.055656 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                ONE GATEWAY PLAZARP Address:
                MICHAEL STANGEResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    11/24/1998Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    4/28/2000Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
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                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I000504WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             188633Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
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                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             213-922-8895EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             County AgencyOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             kefalast@metro.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             213-922-4887OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Tom KefalasOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90012OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Los AngelesOPERATOR CITY:
                                             One Gateway Plaza MS 99 17 2OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation AuthorityOPERATOR NAME:
                                             kefalast@metro.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             213-922-4887FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Tom KefalasFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             280PLACE SIZE:
                                             3/13/1992STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             3/13/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             4173-Terminal and Service Facilities for Motor Vehicle Passenger TransportationSECONDARY SIC:
                                             4111-Local and Suburban TransitPRIMARY SIC:
                                             30-JUN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Deputy Executive Officer, EnvironmentCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Emmanuel LibanCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Los Angeles RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:

METRO DIVISION 30  (Continued) S105181300

                    -118.2279059Longitude:
                    34.0586906Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    23715Facility ID:

UST:

645 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East 900 LYON ST    N/A
V105 USTLACMTA U003780206

     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     425 S MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2132377033Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19022046Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-10-93Action Date:
          03-10-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          3769Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

645 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East CA FID UST900 LYON ST    N/A
V106 SWEEPS USTRTD-LOCATION 30 S101585294
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:

RTD-LOCATION 30  (Continued) S101585294

                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    GATEWAY PLAZAOwner/operator address:
                    LA CO METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    AMY ROMEROOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    DistrictLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    UHDENR@METRO.NETContact email:
                    (213) 922-5848Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    GATEWAY PLAZA MS 30-2-1Contact address:
                    ROGER W UHDENContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    GATEWAY PLAZAMailing address:
                    CAD981576978EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    900 LYON STFacility address:
                    LA COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY DIV 30Facility name:
                    03/01/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

645 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East US AIRS900 LYON ST CAD981576978
V107 RCRA-LQGLA COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY DIV 30 1000396768

TC4611575.2s   Page 147



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTER
                    L.A. CO. METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, MAINT. SERVICE SUPPORTSite name:
                    02/19/2008Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    L.A. COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY DIV-30Site name:
                    06/09/2010Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LOS ANGELES COUNTY METRO TRANSIT AUTHORITY DIV 30Site name:
                    10/03/2012Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    LampsWaste type:

                    NoGenerated waste on-site:
                    YesAccumulated waste on-site:
                    BatteriesWaste type:

Universal Waste Summary:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/01/1987Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    (213) 922-5848Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:

LA COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY DIV 30  (Continued) 1000396768
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                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAC METRO TRANS AUTHORITY RRCSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAC METRO TRANS AUTHORITY RRCSite name:
                    02/11/1998Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LACMTA - RRCSite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    REGIONAL REBUILD CENTER L.A.C.M.T.ASite name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    L.A.C.M.T.A. REGIONAL REBUILD CENTERSite name:
                    02/28/2002Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LACMTA REGIONAL REBUILD CENTER DIV-30Site name:
                    01/17/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LACMTA REGIONAL REBUILD CENTER DIV-30Site name:
                    01/17/2006Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:
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                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/11/2005Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    NOT A SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIEREvaluation:
                    08/11/2005Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    08/08/2005Date achieved compliance:
                    07/11/2005Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    14850Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAC METRO TRANS AUTHORITY RRCSite name:
                    11/24/1986Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    S.C.R.T.D. CMFSite name:
                    02/27/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LACMTA CENTRAL MAINTENANCE FACILITYSite name:
                    03/31/1994Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LAC METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHSite name:
                    03/29/1996Date form received by agency:
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                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-08-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         ActiveActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         2015-09-15 19:11:58Activity Status Date:
                         2015-09-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         ActiveActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         2015-03-11 16:51:45Activity Status Date:
                         2015-02-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

US AIRS (AFS):

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         TVMAir CMS Category Code:
                         CTGFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         485999NAICS Code:
                         Not reportedPrimary SIC Code:
                         LA CO. METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITYFacility Site Name:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         CA037County Code:
                         09Region Code:
                         1000396768Envid:

US AIRS (AFS):

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    08/08/2005Date achieved compliance:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2007-02-19 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2006-08-31 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2006-02-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2005-07-28 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2005-07-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
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                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-03-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-03-11 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-05-23 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-02-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2007-06-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:
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                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-26 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-02-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-07-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
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                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-01-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-03-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-03-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-02-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-06-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-06-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-01-29 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-04-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-01-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
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                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         2015-03-11 16:51:45Activity Status Date:
                         2015-02-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         ActiveActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         2015-03-11 16:53:23Activity Status Date:
                         2015-01-15 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-07-31 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-07-30 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-02-07 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:
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                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2005-07-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2005-03-01 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2004-08-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         ActiveActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         2015-09-15 19:11:58Activity Status Date:
                         2015-09-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         ActiveActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
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                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2007-06-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2007-02-19 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2006-08-31 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2006-02-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2005-07-28 00:00:00Activity Date:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-07-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-03-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-03-11 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-05-23 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-02-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
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                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-02-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-26 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-04-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-02-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:
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                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-01-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-01-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-03-22 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-03-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
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                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-02-07 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-06-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-06-12 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-01-29 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-04-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
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                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-07-31 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110009537607Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CASCA00006037CJ625Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2014-07-30 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Title V PermitsAir Program:
                         MAJDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:

LA COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSIT AUTHORITY DIV 30  (Continued) 1000396768

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    JSCRUGGS@SEMPRAUTILITIES.COMContact email:
                    (858) 653-3104Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
                    6875 CONSOLIDATED WAYContact address:
                    JAMES T SCRUGGSContact:
                    SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
                    6875 CONSOLIDATED WAYMailing address:
                    CAR000194274EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    900 LYON STREET, SUITE 16 G2Facility address:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY-SECTOR D ALISO STREET GAS PLANTFacility name:
                    06/21/2010Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

645 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster V
0.122 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
285 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East 900 LYON STREET, SUITE 16 G2 CAR000194274
V108 RCRA-LQGSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY-SECTOR D ALISO STREET GAS PL 1011843755
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                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (858) 653-3104Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
                    6875 CONSOLIDATED WAYOwner/operator address:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/01/1978Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    ONE GATEWAY PLAZAOwner/operator address:
                    LOS ANGELES COUNTY MTAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2008Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/09/1905Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY-SECTOR D ALISO STREET GAS PL  (Continued) 1011843755
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    611.   Waste name:
                    611.   Waste code:

                    261.   Waste name:
                    261.   Waste code:

                    181.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SECTOR D OF ALISO STREET GAS PLANTSite name:
                    07/30/2008Date form received by agency:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYSite name:
                    06/30/2009Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    134.   Waste name:
                    134.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
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     410 E DUCOMMUN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2134817962Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19028047Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/000275D7.pdfURL:
                              000275D7File Number:

HIST UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          05-12-93Action Date:
          05-12-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6104Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

649 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster W
0.123 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 CA FID USTLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW HIST UST410 E DUCOMMUN ST    N/A
W109 SWEEPS USTCENTRAL DISTRICT HQ S101617135
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:

CENTRAL DISTRICT HQ  (Continued) S101617135

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

                    -118.23758Longitude:
                    34.05276Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    24066Facility ID:

UST:

649 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W
0.123 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW EMI410 DUCOMMUN ST    N/A
W110 USTCENTRAL DISTRICT HQ U001560501
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                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1996Year:

CENTRAL DISTRICT HQ  (Continued) U001560501
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              68326Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              4Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:

CENTRAL DISTRICT HQ  (Continued) U001560501

                    -118.229134Longitude:
                    34.060045Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    24166Facility ID:

UST:

653 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster T
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE 450 BAUCHET ST    N/A
T111 USTTWIN TOWERS CORRECTIONAL FACILITY U003780603
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                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/30/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/30/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    FAIRFAX, VA 22937
                    3225 GALLOWS RDOwner/operator address:
                    EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (800) 253-8054Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JOHN  HOOVERContact:
                    LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
                    12265 WEST BAYAUD AVEMailing address:
                    CAL000050514EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 900123406
                    520 N. ALAMEDA STFacility address:
                    EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION NO 11252Facility name:
                    03/07/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

655 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW 520 N. ALAMEDA ST CAL000050514
X112 RCRA-SQGEXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION NO 11252 1008194481
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION NO 11252Site name:
                    03/07/2004Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPORATION NO 11252  (Continued) 1008194481

          520 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2003Year:
          HANS HARRY MOBILName:

          520 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2002Year:
          ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICEName:

          520 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          2001Year:
          ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICEName:

          520 N ALAMEDA STAddress:
          1999Year:
          HANS HARRY MOBILName:

          Not reportedType:
          1994Year:
          ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICEName:

EDR Historical Auto Stations:

655 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW 520 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
X113 EDR Hist Auto 1009121141

                Pollution CharacterizationStatus:
                900120243AFacility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

655 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW 520 ALAMEDA ST N    N/A
X114 LUSTMOBIL #18-HDH S104406274
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                SPILL BOX/PROBE FAILED. BOTH PROBLEMS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.Summary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                Not reportedLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0527699 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                3700 W. 190TH ST. TPT2RP Address:
                PATRICK TOELKESResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                =Soil Qualifier:
                =GW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    1.2Hist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    16.9Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    5/10/2003Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    1/12/2004Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    1/7/2004Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Other SourceSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3121.3778048022819520344293656Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Other SourceLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                OMHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    7/30/1999Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    7/7/1999Date Leak First Reported:
                6/24/1999Date Leak Discovered:
                SELEnforcement Type:
                ALAMEDA/COMMERCIALCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                CECStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700520Global ID:
                                                    OTAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:

MOBIL #18-HDH  (Continued) S104406274
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                              11/28/1988Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

                              10/22/1986Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

                              07/18/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / LubricatingPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120243RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              07/18/1996Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2379686Longitude:
                              34.052861Latitude:
                              T0603700519Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

655 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW HIST CORTESE520 ALAMEDA ST N    N/A
X115 LUSTMOBIL #11-HDH S104406273
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                              T0603700520Global Id:
Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              cetyler@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              R4 UNKNOWNCity:
                              Not reportedAddress:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              CHANDRA TYLERContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Regional BoardFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120243ARB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              CETCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              09/30/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2379686Longitude:
                              34.052861Latitude:
                              T0603700520Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/28/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              10/22/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

                              Leak StoppedAction:
                              10/22/1986Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700519Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

MOBIL #11-HDH  (Continued) S104406273
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                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Other Report / DocumentAction:
                              11/10/2003Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Site Visit / Inspection / SamplingAction:
                              09/30/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                              01/12/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Staff LetterAction:
                              10/08/2003Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              07/07/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              06/24/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              01/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              01/12/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              01/07/2004Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              06/24/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              06/24/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              09/30/2005Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:

MOBIL #11-HDH  (Continued) S104406273
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                TankLeak Source:
                UNKCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank TestHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    7/18/1996Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    Not reportedDate Case Last Changed on Database:
                10/22/1986Date Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                12/31/1986Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    10/28/1986Date Leak First Reported:
                10/22/1986Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                COMMERCIALCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700519Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                Waste OilSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                900120243Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                              09/30/2005Date:
                              ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              ExcavationAction:
                              07/14/2003Date:
                              REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              07/15/2005Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                              04/15/2004Date:
                              RESPONSEAction Type:
                              T0603700520Global Id:

                              Well Installation ReportAction:
                              10/22/2004Date:

MOBIL #11-HDH  (Continued) S104406273
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                    900120243AReg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

                    900120243Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                CLOSED BY DAB’S GROUP
                B11B FILE ALSO                                              23JULY96Summary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0527699 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                3225 GALLOW RD, RM #6W319, FAIRFAX, VA 22037-0001RP Address:
                MOBIL OIL CORPORATIONResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    11/28/1988Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    TankSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3121.3778048022819520344293656Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                KAKU, R.  OLD CASE #000747Operator:

MOBIL #11-HDH  (Continued) S104406273

                    -118.23797Longitude:
                    34.05295Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    25487Facility ID:

UST:

655 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW 520 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
X116 USTMOBIL SERVICE STATION HDH U003781709
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          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          6Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          8000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

655 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 CHMIRSLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW CA FID UST520 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
X117 SWEEPS USTALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICE INC S101582721
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     2136234301Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00041708Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19001184Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          550Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002336-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-09-93Action Date:
          03-09-93Referral Date:
          44-012294Board Of Equalization:
          1Number:
          2336Comp Number:

ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICE INC  (Continued) S101582721
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                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             5/27/200312:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             Veeder RootAgency:
                                             2003Year:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             05/27/2003OES notification:
                                             3-2720OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     P O BOXMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:

ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICE INC  (Continued) S101582721
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                                             positive for contamination.
                                             Station is be divested and results came backDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Evacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             0.000000Gallons:
                                             gasolineSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Service StationSite Type:
                                             YesContained:

ALAMEDA MOBIL SERVICE INC  (Continued) S101582721

                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    RICHARD KAKYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    N ALAMEDA STMailing address:
                    CAD981577562EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    520 N ALAMEDA STFacility address:
                    RICHARDS FRIENDLY SERVICEFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

655 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster X
0.124 mi. ECHO

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
277 ft.

< 1/8 FINDSLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW HIST UST520 N ALAMEDA ST CAD981577562
X118 RCRA-SQGRICHARDS FRIENDLY SERVICE 1000239802
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                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00012000Tank Capacity:
                              1983Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0003Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Owner City,St,Zip:
                              520 N. ALAMEDA STOwner Address:
                              RICHARD KAKUOwner Name:
                              2136234301Telephone:
                              RICHARD KAKUContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000041708Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027F9C.pdfURL:
                              00027F9CFile Number:

HIST UST:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:

RICHARDS FRIENDLY SERVICE  (Continued) 1000239802
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002720850DFR URL:
                                   110002720850Registry ID:
                                   1000239802Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002720850Registry ID:

FINDS:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00006000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

RICHARDS FRIENDLY SERVICE  (Continued) 1000239802

                    (323) 881-4690Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    ROBERT  WONGContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90063
                    1100 N. EASTERN AVE., RM 225Mailing address:
                    CAR000143388EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90013
                    501 N. MAIN STFacility address:
                    EL PUEBLO PLAZAFacility name:
                    06/26/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

693 ft.
0.131 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
294 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90013
West 501 N. MAIN ST CAR000143388
119 RCRA-LQGEL PUEBLO PLAZA 1012175850
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                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    222 SOUTH HILL ST. 3RD & 4THOwner/operator address:
                    COUNTY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    COUNTY OF LOS ANGELESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:

EL PUEBLO PLAZA  (Continued) 1012175850
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

EL PUEBLO PLAZA  (Continued) 1012175850

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     760 N MAIN STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2136174529Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19021639Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          4399Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

696 ft. Site 1 of 12 in cluster Y
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North CA FID UST760 N MAIN ST    N/A
Y120 SWEEPS USTUNITED STATES POST OFFICE S101585246

                    -118.236377Longitude:
                    34.060899Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    24437Facility ID:

UST:

699 ft.
0.132 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
298 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NNW 686 N SPRING ST    N/A
121 USTFIRST CENTRAL BANK U003780866
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                    300885Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300642Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609441Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5173-017-008Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, ALISO CAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS - ALISO CAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BLOCK LAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Aliso Sector C, Block LAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO CAlias Name:
            OTH, SOILPotential Description:
            30003-NO 30013-NO 30593-NO 30594-NO
            30525-NO 30550-NO 30019-NO 30024-NO 30025-NO 30100-NO 30312-NOConfirmed COC:
            Not reported
            TPH-gas 1,3-Butadiene Hexachlorobutadiene Styrene Toluene Xylenes Zinc
            Benzene Lead Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs TPH-dieselPotential COC:
            FUEL TERMINALS, MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
            5173-017-008APN:
            -118.2323Longitude:
            34.05245Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            YESRestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            53Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Juli PropesSupervisor:
            Folashade SimpsonProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1.5Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            300999Site Code:
            12/07/2004Status Date:
            Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions OnlyStatus:
            19490242Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

709 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S
0.134 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 DEEDLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE VCPCENTER ST @ COMMERCIAL,DUCOMMUN &JACKSON    N/A
S122 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L S107616211

TC4611575.2s   Page 187



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CompleteComments:
                    01/14/2014Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Fieldwork completedComments:
                    07/25/2004Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Human Human Health Risk Assessment reports associated with the PEA-E.
                    further Site Characterization activities and delays in receiving the
                    clean up of this contamination. PEA-E completion was delayed due to
                    found to impact the site. A Renivak Action Work Plan will address
                    petroleum transfer site. VOCs, SVOCs, PAHs and hydrocarbons were
                    Block L - PEA-E investigated the former manufactured gas plant andComments:
                    02/27/2003Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    upon the environment.
                    contaminated soil remediation activity and its insignificant impact
                    aromatic hydrocarbon (PAH) and volatile organic hydrocarbon (VOC)
                    Block L - The Special initial Study described the proposed polycyclicComments:
                    09/10/2003Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    this parcel.
                    use of the site, preventing residential or other sensitive uses on
                    remediated to industrial cleanup goals, a deed restriction will limit
                    will be addressed in a later, regional effort. As the soil was
                    Contamination was found, as expected, at the ground water table, and
                    contamination did not extend laterally to offsite areas.
                    treated offsite. Site has been backfilled with clean soil. Subsurface
                    hydrocarbon (VOC) contaminated soil was excavated and thermally
                    Block L - Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon (PAH) and volatile organicComments:
                    07/26/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/03/2004Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490242Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300999Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L  (Continued) S107616211
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                    300999Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Juli PropesSupervisor:
                    Folashade SimpsonProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    1.5Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    19490242Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    the summer of 2003.
                    Completion of characterization and cleanup cleanup is expected during
                    and cleanup Block L of Sector C within the Aliso Street Former MGP
                    Tosco Corporation and DTSC signed and executed a VCA to charaterizeComments:
                    10/10/2002Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/07/2004Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/10/2003Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. DeclarationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/01/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/23/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L  (Continued) S107616211
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                    hydrocarbon (VOC) contaminated soil was excavated and thermally
                    Block L - Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbon (PAH) and volatile organicComments:
                    07/26/2004Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/03/2004Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19490242Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300999Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300642Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609441Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    5173-017-008Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, ALISO CAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GASAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    SO CAL GAS - ALISO CAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BLOCK LAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Aliso Sector C, Block LAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    ALISO CAlias Name:
                    OTH, SOILPotential Description:
                    30003-NO,30013-NO,30593-NO,30594-NO
                    ,30525-NO,30550-NO,30019-NO,30024-NO,30025-NO,30100-NO,30312-NO,
                    ,Confirmed COC:
                    30594
                    30003, 30013, 30019, 30024, 30025, 30100, 30312, 30525, 30550, 30593,Potential COC:
                    FUEL TERMINALS, MANUFACTURED GAS PLANTPast Use:
                    5173-017-008APN:
                    34.05245 / -118.2323Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    YESRestricted Use:
                    12/07/2004Status Date:
                    Certified O&M - Land Use Restrictions OnlyStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
                    53Assembly:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L  (Continued) S107616211
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                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/10/2003Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. DeclarationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/01/2001Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/23/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction - Site Inspection/VisitCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    CompleteComments:
                    01/14/2014Completed Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Fieldwork completedComments:
                    07/25/2004Completed Date:
                    FieldworkCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Human Human Health Risk Assessment reports associated with the PEA-E.
                    further Site Characterization activities and delays in receiving the
                    clean up of this contamination. PEA-E completion was delayed due to
                    found to impact the site. A Renivak Action Work Plan will address
                    petroleum transfer site. VOCs, SVOCs, PAHs and hydrocarbons were
                    Block L - PEA-E investigated the former manufactured gas plant andComments:
                    02/27/2003Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    upon the environment.
                    contaminated soil remediation activity and its insignificant impact
                    aromatic hydrocarbon (PAH) and volatile organic hydrocarbon (VOC)
                    Block L - The Special initial Study described the proposed polycyclicComments:
                    09/10/2003Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    this parcel.
                    use of the site, preventing residential or other sensitive uses on
                    remediated to industrial cleanup goals, a deed restriction will limit
                    will be addressed in a later, regional effort. As the soil was
                    Contamination was found, as expected, at the ground water table, and
                    contamination did not extend laterally to offsite areas.
                    treated offsite. Site has been backfilled with clean soil. Subsurface

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L  (Continued) S107616211
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12/03/2004Deed Date(s):
Not reportedCovenant Uploaded:
Not reportedAgency:
CERTIFIED O&M - LAND USE RESTRICTIONS ONLYStatus:
VOLUNTARY CLEANUPSite Type:
Not reportedSub Area:
PROJECT WIDEArea:
19490242Envirostor ID:

DEED:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    the summer of 2003.
                    Completion of characterization and cleanup cleanup is expected during
                    and cleanup Block L of Sector C within the Aliso Street Former MGP
                    Tosco Corporation and DTSC signed and executed a VCA to charaterizeComments:
                    10/10/2002Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/07/2004Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO SECTOR C, BLOCK L  (Continued) S107616211

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    AJONES@CALENDOW.ORGContact email:
                    213-928-8886Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1000 N ALAMEDA STContact address:
                    ANNE MARIE  JONESContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1000 N ALAMEDA STMailing address:
                    CAD981962038EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    800 N MAIN STFacility address:
                    FORMER CITY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE STATION NO 4Facility name:
                    08/26/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

740 ft. Site 2 of 12 in cluster Y
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North FINDS800 N MAIN ST CAD981962038
Y123 RCRA-LQGLA FIRE STATION 4 1000229423

TC4611575.2s   Page 192



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/06/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    8000 N MAIN LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    07/06/2009Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1000 N ALAMEDA STOwner/operator address:
                    8000 N MAIN LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:

LA FIRE STATION 4  (Continued) 1000229423
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002756321DFR URL:
                                   110002756321Registry ID:
                                   1000229423Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002756321Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LA FIRE STATION 4Site name:
                    03/09/1987Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

LA FIRE STATION 4  (Continued) 1000229423

                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              FS4-1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90012Owner City,St,Zip:
                              200 N. MAIN ST.Owner Address:
                              CITY OF LOS ANGELESOwner Name:
                              2134856204Telephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              FIRE STATIONOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000047468Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027134.pdfURL:
                              00027134File Number:

HIST UST:

740 ft. Site 3 of 12 in cluster Y
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North 800 N MAIN ST    N/A
Y124 HIST USTFIRE STATION 4 U001560512
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Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              DIESELType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:

FIRE STATION 4  (Continued) U001560512

                              T0603793074Global Id:

                              02/18/2009Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

Status History:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              AviationPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              SoilPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120443RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              ELCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLead Agency:
                              02/18/2009Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.236564Longitude:
                              34.059419Latitude:
                              T0603793074Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

740 ft. Site 4 of 12 in cluster Y
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North 800 MAIN ST N    N/A
Y125 LUSTLA CITY FIRE STATION #4 S104773312
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                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedPollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    UNKSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1787.4194230464555382421936518Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                Not reportedWater System:
                CITY OF L.A. FD.Operator:
                UNKLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Repair TankHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    Not reportedDate the Case was Closed:
                                                    10/7/1999Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                10/7/1999Date Confirmation Began:
                Not reportedDate Leak Record Entered:
                                                    10/7/1999Date Leak First Reported:
                7/20/1999Date Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                Not reportedW Global ID:
                T0603793074Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                SoilCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                1Substance:
                Leak being confirmedStatus:
                900120443Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak DiscoveryAction:
                              07/20/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              10/07/1999Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              10/07/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603793074Global Id:

                              07/20/1999Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:

LA CITY FIRE STATION #4  (Continued) S104773312
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                Not reportedSummary:
                Not reportedAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.059419 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                419 S. SPRING ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90013RP Address:
                CITY OF LOS ANGELESResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    Not reportedHistorical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:

LA CITY FIRE STATION #4  (Continued) S104773312

     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     200 N MAIN STREET-ROOMMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2134855846Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00047468Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19011130Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-002637-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-31-94Action Date:
          03-10-93Referral Date:
          44-012042Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          2637Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

740 ft. Site 5 of 12 in cluster Y
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
290 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North CA FID UST800 N MAIN ST    N/A
Y126 SWEEPS USTLOS ANGELES FIRE STATION 4 S101629301
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     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:

LOS ANGELES FIRE STATION 4  (Continued) S101629301

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    (213) 267-3437Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754
                    4700 RAMONA BLVDOwner/operator address:
                    LA COUNTY SHERRIFFS DEPTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 267-3437Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 900633214
                    1060 NORTH EASTERN AVEContact address:
                    BRUCE  KRAGENContact:
                    CAD981624638EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90021
                    441 BAUCHET STFacility address:
                    LA COUNTY MENS CENTRAL JAILFacility name:
                    08/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

776 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster T
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90021
NE 441 BAUCHET ST CAD981624638
T127 RCRA-SQGLA COUNTY MENS CENTRAL JAIL 1000295805

TC4611575.2s   Page 198



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

LA COUNTY MENS CENTRAL JAIL  (Continued) 1000295805

                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    3989.9407992017821072872372382Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                LT. JIM WETZEL  (SEE SUMMARY)Operator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    5/13/1997Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    6/25/1997Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                10/9/1996Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    4/30/1996Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                VIGNES STCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                UNKStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700525Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                DieselSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                900120298Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:
                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

776 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster T
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 EMILOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE HIST UST441 BAUCHET ST    N/A
T128 LUSTLA CO., SHERIFF’S DEPT S100851756
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                                              1987Year:
EMI:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Not reportedLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedTank Used for:
                              Not reportedTank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              Not reportedContainer Num:
                              Not reportedTank Num:

                              Not reportedTotal Tanks:
                              Not reportedOwner City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedOwner Address:
                              Not reportedOwner Name:
                              Not reportedTelephone:
                              Not reportedContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Not reportedFacility Type:
                              Not reportedFacility ID:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00027784.pdfURL:
                              00027784File Number:

HIST UST:

                BAUCHET ST, 429 BAUCHET ST, 498 BAUCHETST)
                                                                 SAME ADDRESS AS (496
                CHARLES BUCKLEY, CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL                   2/485-0606Summary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0605975 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                1060 EASTERN AVE, LOS ANGELES CA 90063RP Address:
                LA CO SHERIFF’S DEPTResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    88Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/1/1965Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    4/30/1996Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    3/10/1992Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:

LA CO., SHERIFF’S DEPT  (Continued) S100851756
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                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              4Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18753Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              5Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              5Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              42SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              23NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              15Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              8062SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              18753Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
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                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9233SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9233SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9233SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              3Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              9Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
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                                              19County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              10Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9233SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
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                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0.53883061379999997Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.53908599999999995Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0415856SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              7.1600000000000001NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              5.92143Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.61580999999999997Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1415681760438201Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              .496574375Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              .496574375Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .032959375SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              6.76NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              5.43Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .578022555Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.059303294783507845Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              0.08Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.07490003Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.015014SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.067NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.253Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.22Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.23737Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9199SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
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                                              0.04825SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8.18655NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              6.76379Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.68769Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.2956960021Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0.49180286Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.49205Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04181SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.67611NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.68351Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.70266Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3.7146121662Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0.53336424Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.53352Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0428SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              7.03509NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              5.83856Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.66827Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1946958961Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              9221SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              29411Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0.57901069999999999Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.57926Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.6800000000000001E-2SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              7.6394000000000002NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3207000000000004Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.68435000000000001Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.2536841647596499Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                              0.6204508Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.62071Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

LA CO., SHERIFF’S DEPT  (Continued) S100851756

                    -118.2299615Longitude:
                    34.0607645Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    25485Facility ID:

UST:

776 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster T
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE 441 BAUCHET ST    N/A
T129 USTMEN’S CENTRAL JAIL U003970965

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-001469-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1469Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          1600Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-001469-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1469Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

776 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster T
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90063
NE CA FID UST441 E BAUCHET ST    N/A
T130 SWEEPS USTMEN’S CENTRAL JAIL S101617583
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     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00020771Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19011148Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-16-94Action Date:
          04-09-93Referral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          1469Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          10000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-001469-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1469Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PRODUCTSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          5000Capacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          19-050-001469-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          1469Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

MEN’S CENTRAL JAIL  (Continued) S101617583

TC4611575.2s   Page 207



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900630000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1100 N EASTERN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2132672242Facility Phone:

MEN’S CENTRAL JAIL  (Continued) S101617583

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              yrong@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              Los AngelesCity:
                              320 W. 4TH ST., SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              YUE RONGContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120298RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:
                              YRCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              05/13/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2298521Longitude:
                              34.0598679Latitude:
                              T0603700525Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

776 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster T
0.147 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 HIST CORTESELOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE CHMIRS441 BAUCHET ST    N/A
T131 LUSTLA COUNTY CENTRAL JAIL S103973963
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                                             UnknownWaterway:
                                             YesWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             04/16/2015OES notification:
                                             15-2154OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              04/30/1996Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              04/30/1996Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

                              03/10/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

                              03/10/1992Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

                              05/13/1997Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603700525Global Id:

Status History:
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TC4611575.2s   Page 209



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             01/22/2011OES notification:
                                             1-0440OES Incident Number:

                                             toilets.
                                             inmates were seen flushing garbage down the
                                             Caller states while an inmate at the jail otherDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             NoFatals:
                                             NoInjuries:
                                             NoEvacs:
                                             No#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#3 Pipeline:
                                             No#2 Pipeline:
                                             No#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             UnknownQuantity Released:
                                             Cellophane bagsSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             UnknownSite Type:
                                             UnknownContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             01/01/2015Incident Date:
                                             AnonymousAgency:
                                             2015Year:
                                             1Date/Time:
                                             BagsOther:
                                             UnknownMeasure:
                                             OTHERType:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             OtherSpill Site:
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                    900120298Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                                             this release.
                                             Grease and debris blockage in the line causedDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             100Quantity Released:
                                             SewageSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Los Angeles City Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             1/22/2011Incident Date:
                                             Los Angeles CountyAgency:
                                             2011Year:
                                             1425Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Men’s County JailCleanup By:
                                             OtherSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

LA COUNTY CENTRAL JAIL  (Continued) S103973963
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                    POSTAL SERVICE BLDG. SUBMIT TO EPA PRELIM ASSESS DONE RCRA 3012
                    FACILITY DRIVE-BY ASAP. ZONING & ACTIVITY CHANGES AT THIS AREA-USComments:
                    01/24/1984Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Database verification project confirms NFA for DTSC.Comments:
                    10/27/1994Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED ID FROM ERRISComments:
                    09/28/1983Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19370356Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    19370355Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD980636138Alias Name:
            NMAPotential Description:
            31000-NOConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIED No Contaminants foundPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - METALPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2352Longitude:
            34.06083Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * RCRA 3012 - Past Haz Waste Disp Inven SiteSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            * MmonroySupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            0Acres:
            * HistoricalSite Type Detailed:
            HistoricalSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            01/24/1984Status Date:
            No Further ActionStatus:
            19370356Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

783 ft. Site 6 of 12 in cluster Y
0.148 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North LA Co. Site Mitigation860 NORTH MAIN STREET    N/A
Y132 ENVIROSTORMAGNUS COMPANY, INC S101480911
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Not reportedEntered Date:
Not reportedAssigned To:
Not reportedAbated:
Not reportedCase ID:
Not reportedJurisdiction:
Not reportedSite ID:
Not reportedFacility ID:

LA Co. Site Mitigation:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

MAGNUS COMPANY, INC  (Continued) S101480911

                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  06/01/81Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

                  13004003.00000Person ID:
                  13302068.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003858.00000Person ID:
                  13296210.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13003854.00000Person ID:
                  13290615.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0901784Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  CAD980636138EPA ID:
                  901784Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

783 ft. Site 7 of 12 in cluster Y
0.148 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North 860 N MAIN ST CAD980636138
Y133 SEMS-ARCHIVEMAGNUS CO INC 1003878452
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                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  09/01/84Date Completed:
                  03/01/84Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  09/01/84Date Completed:

MAGNUS CO INC  (Continued) 1003878452

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    COLTON METALEXOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    E MACY STMailing address:
                    CAD028477388EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    805 E MACY STFacility address:
                    COLTON METALEX INCFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

819 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster V
0.155 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
284 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
East FINDS805 E MACY ST CAD028477388
V134 RCRA-SQGCOLTON METALEX INC 1000417280
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002640535DFR URL:
                                   110002640535Registry ID:
                                   1000417280Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002640535Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

COLTON METALEX INC  (Continued) 1000417280

                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.242775Longitude:
                              34.055744Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SLT4305856Global Id:
                              06/16/1965Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

825 ft.
0.156 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
280 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SW 255 TEMPLE ST    N/A
135 SLICCITY OF LOS ANGELES - FED. BLDG. ANNEX S103966817
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0097RB Case Number:

CITY OF LOS ANGELES - FED. BLDG. ANNEX  (Continued) S103966817

     InactiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     461 N ALAMEDA STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2130000000Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKIRegulated By:
     19054606Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          0Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedSTG:
          Not reportedTank Use:
          Not reportedActive Date:
          Not reportedCapacity:
          Not reportedTank Status:
          Not reportedSWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          Not reportedCreated Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          Not reportedReferral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          Not reportedNumber:
          7364Comp Number:
          Not reportedStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

826 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster X
0.156 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
275 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSW CA FID UST461 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
X136 SWEEPS USTVETERANS ADMINISTRATION S101586920
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                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/07/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CAL DROP FORGE INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/07/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CAL DROP FORGE INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    323-221-1134Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1033 ALHAMBRA AVEContact address:
                    MANUEL E RICOContact:
                    CAD981400328EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1033 ALHAMBRA AVEFacility address:
                    CALIFORNIA DROP FORGE INCFacility name:
                    02/24/2004Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

ECHO
WDS

832 ft. NPDESSite 1 of 3 in cluster Z
0.158 mi. HIST CORTESE

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 EMILOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North FINDS1033 ALHAMBRA AVE CAD981400328
Z137 RCRA-SQGFANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE 1000388388
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                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1987Year:

EMI:

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

and settlements.
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110001153162Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    FANSTEEL CALIFORNIA DROP FORGESite name:
                    04/25/1986Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              9Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              7Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              9Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1993Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              21Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              25Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1990Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388
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                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1999Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1996Year:

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388
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                                              4Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              5Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              2Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388
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                                              2007Year:

                                              1.18762Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.257Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.28NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.358Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .772Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.578859809375951598Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2006Year:

                                              0.7Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.7323Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0372332SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.5675NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              3.983Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.38Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.861064Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              4Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              22047Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388
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                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0.41035624999999998Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.41037499999999999Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.7310000000000001E-2SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.3409779999999998NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              4.2017499999999997Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.47172999999999998Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.89843477705053498Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              1.95001425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.950015Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .1500012SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3.520020274501169265NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              12.20007Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.894139Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.263752479372745607Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              1.18762Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.257Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.28NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.358Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .772Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.578859809375951598Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
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                                              2.65798NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              4.90225Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.54929Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0734995674Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0.51412Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.51439Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0407SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.62098NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              5.1079Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.56109Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1014484068Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0.612374Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6124Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04845SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.98548NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              6.25548Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.63291Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.2715573599Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              3462SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              138568Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0.46576149999999999Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.46578000000000003Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              3.6859999999999997E-2SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4659800000000001NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              4.71828Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.52268999999999999Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0123679420082901Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
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                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             johndoker@californiadrop.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             323-221-1134OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             General ManagerOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             John DokerOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             90012OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Los AngelesOPERATOR CITY:
                                             1033 Alhambra AveOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             California Drop Forge IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             johndoker@californiadrop.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             323-221-1134FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             General ManagerFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             John DokerFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             SqFtPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             79700PLACE SIZE:
                                             11/13/2003STATUS DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             11/13/2003PROCESSED DATE:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             4 19I018467WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             191630Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    3181Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                                              0.498856Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0.49888Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.03947SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
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                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             90012Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             Los AngelesDischarge City:
                                             1033 Alhambra AveDischarge Address:
                                             California Drop Forge IncDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             11/13/2003Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             4 19I018467WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             191630Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             4Region:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             3462-Iron and Steel ForgingsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             08-JUN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Safety managerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Robert GalbraithCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Los Angeles RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
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          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          4  19I009415Facility ID:

WDS:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110001153162DFR URL:
                                   110001153162Registry ID:
                                   1000388388Envid:

ECHO:

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          The facility is not a POTW.POTW:
          No reclamation requirements associated with this facility.Reclamation:
          0Baseline Flow:
          0Design Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          3462SIC Code:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          3232211134Agency Telephone:
          Robert GronerAgency Contact:
          Los Angeles 90012Agency City,St,Zip:
          1033 Alhambra AvenueAgency Address:
          FANSTEEL-CALIFORNIA DROP FORGEAgency Name:
          Robert GronerFacility Contact:
          3233431968Facility Telephone:
          4Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board

FANSTEEL CA DROP FORGE  (Continued) 1000388388

                              ATCase Worker:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              01/22/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              -118.2366553Longitude:
                              34.060133Latitude:
                              T0603700513Global Id:
                              STATERegion:

LUST:

836 ft. Site 8 of 12 in cluster Y
0.158 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North HIST CORTESE1035 ALAMEDA ST N    N/A
Y138 LUSTLA CO PARKING GARAGE S102432402
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                04Regional Board:
                4Region:

LUST REG 4:

                              Leak ReportedAction:
                              03/01/1995Date:
                              OtherAction Type:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

Regulatory Activities:

                              07/31/1997Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

                              10/20/1995Status Date:
                              Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

                              03/01/1995Status Date:
                              Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

                              01/22/1998Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

Status History:

                              2135766708Phone Number:
                              atoumari@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              320 WEST 4TH STREET, SUITE 200Address:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Organization Name:
                              ARMAN TOUMARIContact Name:
                              Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

                              Not reportedPhone Number:
                              eloy.luna@lacity.orgEmail:
                              LOS ANGELESCity:
                              200 North Main Street, Suite 1780Address:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFOrganization Name:
                              ELOY LUNAContact Name:
                              Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                              T0603700513Global Id:

Contact:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              900120161RB Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES, CITY OFLocal Agency:

LA CO PARKING GARAGE  (Continued) S102432402
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                CLOSE. NOTIFIED RP, NO QMR PENDING REVIEW FOR      CLOSURE.           
                07/31/97 - WELL INSTALLATION & QTRLY GW MON RPT, 12/11/97-  READY TOSummary:
                2600649-001GENAssigned Name:
                Not reportedSuspended:
                Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
                Not reportedPriority:
                Not reportedBeneficial Use:
                PEJLocal Agency Staff:
                34.0606765 / -1Lat/Long:
                LUSTProgram:
                1100 N. EASTERN AVE., RM 101, LOS ANGELES, CA 90063RP Address:
                LA COUNTY, ENERGY MANAGEMENTResponsible Party:
                Not reportedOwner Contact:
                Not reportedOrganization:
                Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
                Not reportedGW Qualifier:
                                                    Not reportedSignificant Interim Remedial Action Taken:
                                                    Not reportedHist Max MTBE Conc in Soil:
                                                    36Hist Max MTBE Conc in Groundwater:
                                                    1/1/1965Historical Max MTBE Date:
                                                    Not reportedEnforcement Action Date:
                                                    Not reportedPost Remedial Action Monitoring Began:
                                                    Not reportedRemedial Action Underway:
                                                    Not reportedRemediation Plan Submitted:
                                                    7/31/1997Pollution Characterization Began:
                                                    Not reportedPreliminary Site Assessment Began:
                                                    10/20/1995Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted:
                                                    Not reportedSource of Cleanup Funding:
                                                    1705.6225931610189372647426622Approx. Dist To Production Well (ft):
                Not reportedWell Name:
                DAVE GRIFFITH L A D W PWater System:
                Not reportedOperator:
                Not reportedLeak Source:
                Not reportedCause of Leak:
                Not reportedHow Leak Stopped:
                Tank ClosureHow Leak Discovered:
                                                    1/22/1998Date the Case was Closed:
                                                    4/8/1998Date Case Last Changed on Database:
                Not reportedDate Leak Stopped:
                Not reportedDate Confirmation Began:
                11/8/1995Date Leak Record Entered:
                                                    3/1/1995Date Leak First Reported:
                Not reportedDate Leak Discovered:
                Not reportedEnforcement Type:
                Not reportedCross Street:
                19050Local Agency:
                ATStaff:
                W0605100649W Global ID:
                T0603700513Global ID:
                                                    Not reportedAbatement Method Used at the Site:
                GroundwaterCase Type:
                Not reportedLocal Case No:
                Not reportedSubstance Quantity:
                GasolineSubstance:
                Case ClosedStatus:
                900120161Facility Id:
                Los AngelesCounty:

LA CO PARKING GARAGE  (Continued) S102432402

TC4611575.2s   Page 230



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    900120161Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    19Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                MON WELLS
                                                        04/08/98 - ABANDONMENT OF GW

LA CO PARKING GARAGE  (Continued) S102432402

          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          9Number Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

837 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster AA
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 433 TEMPLE ST    N/A
AA139 SWEEPS USTDEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER S106925314
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          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000006SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000005SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:

DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER  (Continued) S106925314
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          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000009SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000008SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          10-02-92Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-006586-000007SWRCB Tank Id:
          000006586Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          09-22-93Action Date:
          09-22-93Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          4Number:
          6586Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REGULAR UNLEContent:
          PSTG:

DEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER  (Continued) S106925314
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWEROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1923Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (213) 367-0403Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 NORTH HOPE STREET ROOM 1050Owner/operator address:
                    LA DEPT. OF WATER & POWEROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/31/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    LOS ANGELES DEPT. OF WATER & POWEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    MARK.SEDLACEK@LADWP.COMContact email:
                    (213) 367-0403Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    111 NORTH HOPE STREET ROOM 1050Contact address:
                    MARK J SEDLACEKContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    ROOM 1050
                    111 NORTH HOPE STREETMailing address:
                    CAD000633057EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    433 TEMPLE STREETFacility address:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARDFacility name:
                    09/28/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

837 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster AA
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE FINDS433 TEMPLE STREET CAD000633057
AA140 RCRA-LQGCENTRAL DISTRICT YARD 1000102026
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                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    792.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    331.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    181.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1923Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    MARK J. SEDLACEKOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    05/31/2002Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported

CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD  (Continued) 1000102026
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                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LOS ANGELES D W P CENTRAL DISTRICT YARDSite name:
                    06/05/2000Date form received by agency:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD - LOS ANGELES DEPTSite name:
                    02/27/2002Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD - LOS ANGELES DEPTSite name:
                    02/27/2002Date form received by agency:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    792.   Waste name:
                    792.   Waste code:

                    331.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    181.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARDSite name:
                    06/09/2010Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD  (Continued) 1000102026
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                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND
                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
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events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000844230Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    1Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    19840Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    19840Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    2675Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2013

Biennial Reports:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD LOS ANGELES DEPARTSite name:
                    03/09/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    LOS ANGELES D W P CENTRAL DISTRICT YARDSite name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CENTRAL DISTRICT YARDSite name:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110000844230DFR URL:
                                   110000844230Registry ID:
                                   1000102026Envid:

ECHO:

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

CENTRAL DISTRICT YARD  (Continued) 1000102026

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900120000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     111 N HOPE STMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2133856123Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedRegulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19010483Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

837 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster AA
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 433 E TEMPLE ST    N/A
AA141 CA FID USTDEPARTMENT OF WATER & POWER S101584324

                    -118.2352666Longitude:
                    34.0518924Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    24389Facility ID:

UST:

837 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster AA
0.159 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 433 E TEMPLE ST    N/A
AA142 USTLA DEPT OF WATER AND POWER U003780827
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                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 628-2341Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    LEROY  LOVIERContact:
                    CAL000048948EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    706 DUCOMMOM STFacility address:
                    FRIEDMAN BAG COMPANYFacility name:
                    02/14/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

855 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster AB
0.162 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
273 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SSE 706 DUCOMMOM ST CAL000048948
AB143 RCRA-LQGFRIEDMAN BAG COMPANY 1007200011
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                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    MunicipalLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CITY OF LAOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 485-7527Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    901 N MAIN STContact address:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    200 N MAIN RM EIGHTH HUNDRED CMailing address:
                    CAD981962871EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    901 N MAIN STFacility address:
                    LA VEHICLE STORAGE LOTFacility name:
                    03/09/1987Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

869 ft. Site 9 of 12 in cluster Y
0.165 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North FINDS901 N MAIN ST CAD981962871
Y144 RCRA-SQGLA VEHICLE STORAGE LOT 1000429803
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002756697DFR URL:
                                   110002756697Registry ID:
                                   1000429803Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002756697Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

LA VEHICLE STORAGE LOT  (Continued) 1000429803

          03-16-94Action Date:
          05-04-93Referral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1466Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001466-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-16-94Action Date:
          05-04-93Referral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1466Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

892 ft. Site 10 of 12 in cluster Y
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES CO. HMSLOS ANGELES, CA  90063
North CA FID UST1055 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
Y145 SWEEPS USTALAMEDA STREET GARAGE S101617571
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     Not reportedContact:
     LOS ANGELES 900630000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     1100 N EASTERN AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2132672242Facility Phone:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     00020738Regulated ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     19030315Facility ID:

CA FID UST:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001466-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-16-94Action Date:
          05-04-93Referral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1466Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          2000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001466-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          03-16-94Action Date:
          05-04-93Referral Date:
          44-011798Board Of Equalization:
          5Number:
          1466Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          04-20-88Active Date:
          7500Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          19-050-001466-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          Not reportedOwner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:

ALAMEDA STREET GARAGE  (Continued) S101617571
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Not reportedPermit Status:
Not reportedPermit Number:
3FArea:
OPENFacility Status:
Not reportedFacility Type:
012460-012610Facility Id:
LARegion:

LOS ANGELES CO. HMS:

     ActiveStatus:
     Not reportedComments:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedContact Phone:

ALAMEDA STREET GARAGE  (Continued) S101617571

                    -118.23552Longitude:
                    34.062472Latitude:
                    LOS ANGELES, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    25492Facility ID:

UST:

892 ft. Site 11 of 12 in cluster Y
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North 1055 N ALAMEDA ST    N/A
Y146 USTLA COUNTY PARKING SERVICES U003781714

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (213) 974-9095Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1055 N ALAMEDA STContact address:
                    DAYNE  HINTONContact:
                    MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754
                    P O BOX 1867Mailing address:
                    CAD981992282EPA ID:
                    LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
                    1055 N ALAMEDA STFacility address:
                    M P R FLEET SVCS INCFacility name:
                    09/14/1992Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

892 ft. Site 12 of 12 in cluster Y
0.169 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
291 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
North FINDS1055 N ALAMEDA ST CAD981992282
Y147 RCRA-SQGLA COUNTY - ISD ALAMEDA ST GARAGE 1000227685
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has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110060262362Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (213) 267-2092Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MONTEREY PARK, CA 91754
                    P O BOX 1867Owner/operator address:
                    M P R FLEET SVCS INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

LA COUNTY - ISD ALAMEDA ST GARAGE  (Continued) 1000227685
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110060262362DFR URL:
                                   110060262362Registry ID:
                                   1000227685Envid:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed_facility_report?fid=110002769335DFR URL:
                                   110002769335Registry ID:
                                   1000227685Envid:

ECHO:

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110002769335Registry ID:

Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;

LA COUNTY - ISD ALAMEDA ST GARAGE  (Continued) 1000227685

            OTH, SOIL, SV, IAPotential Description:
            30019-NO 30018-NOConfirmed COC:
            (PAHs
            Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbonsPotential COC:
            METAL PLATING - OTHERPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -118.2300Longitude:
            34.05979Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            YESRestricted Use:
            Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Program:
            24Senate:
            51Assembly:
            Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
            Allan PlazaSupervisor:
            Chand SultanaProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            9Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            301200Site Code:
            06/21/2010Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            70000159Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

921 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster AC
0.174 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
292 ft.

1/8-1/4 DEEDLOS ANGELES, CA  90012
NE VCPSECTOR E EXTENDS FROM THE SURVED SECTION OF BAUCHET STREET N    N/A
AC148 ENVIROSTORSO CAL GAS/ALISO E MGP - 496 BAUCHET STREET S107737353
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                    12/22/2006Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PEA completed.Comments:
                    03/31/1998Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the use of SVE to treat VOCs.Comments:
                    12/13/2001Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/15/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/18/2014Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/30/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA signed for the property.Comments:
                    10/30/1996Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/2001Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. DeclarationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    70000159Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301200Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300626Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609405Alias Name:
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                    51Assembly:
                    301200Site Code:
                    Cleanup ChatsworthDivision Branch:
                    Allan PlazaSupervisor:
                    Chand SultanaProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    9Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    70000159Facility ID:

VCP:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Gas Co. and DTSC signed the Agreement.Comments:
                    06/12/2013Completed Date:
                    Reimbursement AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/12/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Field Work completed.Comments:
                    12/22/2007Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action Implementation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Completion Report.Comments:
                    07/01/2008Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    RI Report approved.Comments:
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                    12/13/2001Completed Date:
                    Removal Action WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/15/2014Completed Date:
                    Land Use RestrictionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    06/18/2014Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    09/30/2015Completed Date:
                    Annual Oversight Cost EstimateCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    VCA signed for the property.Comments:
                    10/30/1996Completed Date:
                    Voluntary Cleanup AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    11/30/2001Completed Date:
                    CEQA - Initial Study/ Neg. DeclarationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    70000159Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    301200Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300885Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    300626Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033609405Alias Name:
                    OTH, SOIL, SV, IAPotential Description:
                    30019-NO,30018-NOConfirmed COC:
                    30018, 30019Potential COC:
                    METAL PLATING - OTHERPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    34.05979 / -118.2300Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    YESRestricted Use:
                    06/21/2010Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Voluntary Cleanup ProgramSpecial Programs Code:
                    24Senate:
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PROJECT WIDEArea:
70000159Envirostor ID:

DEED:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    2019Future Due Date:
                    5 Year Review ReportsFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDEFuture Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    01/04/1999Completed Date:
                    Amendment - Order/AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Gas Co. and DTSC signed the Agreement.Comments:
                    06/12/2013Completed Date:
                    Reimbursement AgreementCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    10/12/2015Completed Date:
                    Land Use Restriction Monitoring ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Field Work completed.Comments:
                    12/22/2007Completed Date:
                    Remedial Action Implementation WorkplanCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the Completion Report.Comments:
                    07/01/2008Completed Date:
                    Removal Action Completion ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    RI Report approved.Comments:
                    12/22/2006Completed Date:
                    Remedial Investigation ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    PEA completed.Comments:
                    03/31/1998Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DTSC approved the use of SVE to treat VOCs.Comments:
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01/15/2014Deed Date(s):
Not reportedCovenant Uploaded:
Not reportedAgency:
ACTIVEStatus:
VOLUNTARY CLEANUPSite Type:
Not reportedSub Area:

SO CAL GAS/ALISO E MGP - 496 BAUCHET STREET  (Continued) S107737353

                              210,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

932 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster AD
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE 501 CENTER    N/A
AD149 AST A100345195

                              1,680,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

                              1,680,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

                              1,260,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

                              1,260,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

                              1,260,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

                              20,000Total Gallons:
                              UNOCAL LA TERMINALOwner:
                              City of Los AngelesCertified Unified Program Agencies:

AST:

932 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster AD
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE 501 CENTER ST    N/A
AD150 AST A100345196
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                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              PREMIUMType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000750Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              LOS ANGELES, CA 90017Owner City,St,Zip:
                              461 S. BOYLSTON ST.Owner Address:
                              UNION OIL CO. OF CALIFORNIAOwner Name:
                              2139776565Telephone:
                              W. W. LOUGHContact Name:
                              DISTRIBUTOROther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000006616Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00028EAB.pdfURL:
                              00028EABFile Number:

HIST UST:

Department of Toxic Substances ControlStaff:
Not reportedSubstance:
0353SLIC:
Not reportedFacility Status:
4Region:

SLIC REG 4:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              0353RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              DDDCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -118.230599Longitude:
                              34.051686Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              LOS ANGELES RWQCB (REGION 4)Lead Agency:
                              SL376402463Global Id:
                              01/16/1997Status Date:
                              Open - InactiveFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

932 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster AD
0.177 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
274 ft.

1/8-1/4 EMILOS ANGELES, CA  90012
SE HIST UST501 CENTER ST    N/A
AD151 SLICTOSCO REFINING CO/CENTER ST. T U001560500
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                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              34Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              800194Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              32Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              39Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              SOUTH COAST AQMDAir District Name:
                                              5171SIC Code:
                                              SCAir District Name:
                                              800194Facility ID:
                                              SCAir Basin:
                                              19County Code:
                                              1995Year:

EMI:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              4-3/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00008740Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              4-3/4Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000960Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              3/8Container Construction Thickness:
                              WASTE OILType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              1980Year Installed:

TOSCO REFINING CO/CENTER ST. T  (Continued) U001560500
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